SUN SPECIAL INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

PARTS BOOK

MODEL: SST-C007D



MODEL.: SST-C007D &

%5 INDEX PAGE
1. SMREBAEQ) —mmmmmmm e MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(1) =nemmmememmmmemmmmm e e 2-3

PR 3 L S MISCELLANEOQUS COVERS(2) -=s~er-mssmsmsnmasmsnsmnmmmnmmnmn e 4-5

3, BT e MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS ~--m-esememememe e 6-7

4, BE B —-emommomsmmsmmm e e MISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS =--sssemrasnemsemsommmmenm o smmm e e 8-0

5. TR B - MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM --nsmeemssmvmmnomsmsoooee 10-11
6. WEBHERAE - THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM «-ceveemmmmm i 12-13
7. EEEBES oo UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM -----rrnm s oo e 14-15
8, SHEBUCEEIRE - NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM ----+=nereememmnmmecaane. 16-17
9. BHBIBHE o NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM --mcememeemmm e e 18-19
10 B S o PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ----mmnmmmee oo 20-21
11 MR e SPREADER MECHANISM -1 s oo 22-23
12,2 2t BBEH (1) ~----momemmmmmemmmemnesnenan. LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1) ----roonrn wemmmrcme oo 24-25
13. /2 ¢ EEEIHEE(2) - LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(2) ---=--re==-smenmsmrmmsrmanmenne 26-27
14 35BS A e n FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM «-----=-vammcnceesnasmnaans 28-29
15 8HE R X e NEEDLE GUARD & FEED DRIVING MECHANISM ----<-=cvennne- 30-31
16.TBE R IT() -mmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo LUBRICATING SYSTEM{(1) sococsosamicsomimic i 32,33
175818 RH(2) - -memmmmmm e LUBRICATING SYSTEMUT) oo teveccrce oo 3435
e ACCBSSUIRIES & e e e i 36-39
BHEPEEEHHRR e NUMERICAL PARTSLIST e e, 40-43




1.88T-Co07D #BE 4 (1) MISCELLANEQUS COVERS(1)

EP13B4-14
EZ1361-0A—3 i »

|
Rl - ! { i \R“‘-.
GPPJ:UQD—@ g o >\ ; |

FG1008-04 ET0224-0A—E5)
WARWO0O310-A | .7} ZMQ04012 T

FG I;"1D—-:|Eﬁ« ;
| 77
ZMQO4012 il |
o

EFPT-A1300005

e v, B

2 ) -7MBO4007
o i EP4210-04 .~
'\?7 =2 { -’_._f_--
EP T7—0B i ’-/_,,-
HT--—EMB’J#DDE

EP4067-0A |

ZMBIZ507 e

EP4GSR-0A

o

EFA054— 08—
' | b iten |
£P4061-0C g ) l
£ - P 4081 -0A
I ot |
P -
L"w\jl —WMBO3RZE |

s v = £ ; -

it T [FEP4083-0B |
4 - 1
) I

H F N s

e | :I-'._’-"'# 7 el B ; 1
EP405T— DI“\H:';‘;'?{H_‘ZM HEROEZ e
BT ARSI R | I 40390

S

EP101 4-0&4?4:[; !
! b Y = & 8&— 7005016
ZMQ04012 ZMQ04006 EP4100-0B




1. SST-C007D #MBRZE{£(1) MISCELLANOUS COVERS(1)

FHWME THEE Mame of Parts B8 ZEEE FToHaiE Name of Parts =8 &
Paris No. QTY Parts No. _ QTY Rematks

EFT-AI300005 BG4 --meeemmemmoeee Brand Name Flate —-- 1 ZMBO400S §Ris .- o Screw (Ma-0.7%4 5)rmemn 1
ET0224-0A BH —ememeeeeeae Side Cover Gasket srweememsssssscnnssncnes 1 ZMPBO400T 8BS oo Screw (MA-0.TX5) e 2
Fz1009-0A AR e Head Cover Gasket —----=-c-omevocnmnrene — 1 ZMQ04012 4B ———— Screw (M4-0.Tx12) —-eis 15
FGIOI0-0A IR =eenee-memm---- Head Cover e 1  ZMHO3002 #B& ... .. Screw (M3-0.5%3) ———-inceinn i
EP1015-3A AR --mmroo - Brand Name Plate —--mmsmmsnenece 1 ZMI08007 R4S oo Screw (M8-1.25%20)—wmmeee &
EP1015-6A  #Eff — L ~ 1  Z5B24003 iRk - Screw (3/8-23%] 0f——--rmrrrees 1
EP1016-1A  HBEER oo Model Plate - 1 zZMjosol6  IREE e Screw (M5-0.8 X12}———vmer 2
EP1014-0A  ABiHE-——— Cover =1 ZMO04006 AREE oo Bcrew (M4-0.7% 8 ) —oemeienas ]
EP1077-0B  #EF —mem- — Head Cover Seal Plug ----msesmerememrmenn g )

EF1300-10 T Machine Frame Uit =i —scnmnmasmmsns ]

EP1360-1A THEE i O GOV co-srii e i e SER |

EP1362-0A THEEE oo Top cover Gaske! —esmmmrmmacmememeee e ]

EP1364-1A BT eeeneeneeee. Top Cover Seal Plug -eemeeseemsecmnennmes ]

FG4039-0A S ### ----—---- Machine Frame Supporting Bar —--——- 4

EP4051-0C SREEER ---— Side Cover Hinge PURNEERES

EP4054-0A  F54R —wommeecmeene — Cloth Plate o

EP4058-0A  AEH ——0 —- Cover Latch Spring 1

EP4061-0C  SREE7EEHE -~ Side Cover —— 1

EP4063-0B B e s Washer 1

EP4065-0A (51§ Magnet - s i

EP4067-0A  BREH ——-neeeee Magnet Holder —--=sssssmmssmruanamsassn T

EP4068-0C THER oo (il Reservoir Gaskel —=-=smrns-mmmmre—s- 1

EP4091-0A  WWH - -- Cover Latch Spring i

EP4100-0B T - e Oil Reservoir — 1

EFP4101-0D . T T Washer = i

EP4210-0A  BEEHEE -—-— Push Plate Cover - 1

EZ1361-0A  jH#l ———-—- Qil Sight Window 1

DPPO2000 0 FEEf-—meeemee- b I i e i i mm e 1

WARWOOOZ10A =208 ———— —- Paster e

YAG0840 e - R— — Side Cover Hinge Pin --=-msssemmmimees s 1Y

ZMBO3026 R SCIEW amreea- e 2




2 SST-COOTD 4hET 4 (2) MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2)

ZMO04008 —ay

EP40B1-0A
(32.40.48.56) |

EP40BZ~0A—
(64)

2
N
a‘:\ﬁ”

IMJ0a002

EP4708-0A
| =
2GS —1 A 1
B A + iy I@ja F BT

b )
AN/ U
d

& \

i1

[ %
MAHOEDDE jl//fﬁfﬁ e
10400228 s < TR R R s
ERJOE00 2 ¥ B o J$$q;fi‘:ﬁﬁi}
D ANES T AT AT s )
fam T—uJ';Ei ”ﬁ_]._u i e T h@ .L// 7 ;
T2A08B.58) T A | v el A e a5
E "”‘HE"',_JH '_I f_-’ I'.: I"\“-'x-\_\ 'I ;_’_,.-P{:\ : 2“30‘5-'0{"? \.\__H.‘. K
F-F'Sﬂ F}ﬂ —35 BE- ] _-'r!'..-'. :':l-?.l_}l:,_"‘: -.‘_l o ’.#.
EP401 3- 08— % g
fy “1
L ey 0¥ :
EF &L '-'-3 a ! Its_/;:l- Epd-z?"‘i— 35
S ]
EP4093—0A 5 o uEnA
! ?T;.MBCI J/.J

¥
'L._.

EP4012 -::?E—;C::{.Eﬁ}\ B—EP4D 7 -0DA ZMQOS00
b

- -R{- - i
IMKGA014—T e EBA7I=3A wﬁ.ef;.gamjﬁ.f f/,{_{ Ir B
I | LEng'“x
)
I

Ir — 75R0AOT0 EF101T7—-08 e T4 2

f el et ot R
REDODOO

VA Ty IWG04D24 — ZMHD4001
a%'nﬁgqlgﬁlﬂ.gﬁ_zmﬂﬂd-ﬂi 2




2.3ST-CO07D . HMBE {4 (2) MISCELLANOUS COVERS(2)

FHRE ZEHEH Name of Parts S8 THE THEEE Nameof Fars E® B
Parks Mo QTY Parts No. QTY Rematks
EP1011-04 E¥imss ... Rear Cover Gasket sm-seessenrmmeeeocemecnoan 1 ZMOO4012 3Bk - Screw (M4-0.7x12) il 4
EP1012-0A {EEIT - Rear Cover ——-emmoimnnnee 1 ZMBO4038 & oo Screw (Ma-0.7%E) ~-cemmeermsemmecns 1
EP1017-0B  #@BDR ----omemeev Supplementary Front cover --—------me- 1 ZMCO03004 $REE —— Screw (M3-0.5%E) wreevimmaroicaccan ]
BRI B s e 5  IMCO3007 3Rk e Screw (M3-0.5%4.1) secnersasmacce 2
EP1364-1A BT -—ooeems Seal Plug ceeeneeoe e 1 ZMCO4007 $BE: —-mm Screw (Md-0.7%7.3) -inm oo 7
EP13670B E T -w—romeoeee Seal Plug -semseesermmciecisomeceeeee 1 IMG04024 #RER oo Screw (M4-0.7XE) —oemmrmnee 1
EP4021-38 DA -- - il Defender -==mmesrmmme—r oo aecames 1 ZMHO4DD] #BEE ol Sorew (M0 Txd) e ]
EP401308B #48 - Feed Regulating push-button —------——-- 1  ZMHO6008 B2k v Screw (MG-In0Y ———— . 1
EP4016-0B M -——-—-----nee Feed Regulating push -button Spnng 1 ZMID4002  dBES Screw (M4-0.7%12) -’ §
EP4022-0A §HiR&%4E . Stitch Plate Support -- e 1 ZMKO4014 5 .. e ] P e 1
EP4058-0A H#H e Cover Lateh Spring ----sessemmsmsmeme——e- 1 ZMQO5001 $REE - - Sorewe (MB-0.3%B) ~remmemmeenssemes.
EP4080-1B  FAREH oo Cloth DIt o it ] TSBOOGID R s B e Sl o, §
EP4081-0A  /REIR ------------- Slide Cover (32,40, 43 <6} ----------------- 1 ZMOQO4006  BEE —onmmmeee Screw (MA-0.7X 8 ) coremecrccnciman 6
EP4082-0A PRENIR oo i o () sssrmmimiiressiiniis =

EF4083-2B pI A —-- Front Cover (Upper) ses-smmrmemmmmmcaeeeee 1

EP4085-0A SEHR - Supplementary Slide Cover ———-------- 1

EP4086-0A  ${3h#R —-—---—- Supplementary Slide Cover (64) —---—- 1

EP4087-0A i & -~ — Crank Chamber COVED —«-s—msssmmsmsmsees 1

EP40B9-0A BFH e — Crank Chamber Cover Gaskst -------= sl |

EP4093-0A BHE -—remmeemmeeee S22l Plug —osemmmmmee e 2

EP4203-0B i@ -—ommm .- Front Cover Hinge «-seesssmmrmrmmrmnemmans |

EP4206-0B BI¥#E - Front Cover (Lower) —-—---m-msmmmv A

EP4208-0A ¥ --—-eeemeem Seal Plug - i et L

EP4274-0B JEfF ol Bl e e 1

EP6050 -356B SR - —-—mene o o R — 1

RE(00040  37HR - eeee Fetaining Rjng i e i et L

WAD49006 T HAM oeoeeees Washer —reeeemeeememmmmr oo 4

WANSG001 R oo WaShEE —eereeiimn ot csemees 2

WC059001 BEARBE - Conical Spring Washer ------------------ 2

WARNOOIORASRR, ————————— Biefar s iiset e o Ben |

EPd0I7-0A 48— e Enock Pl e oo 2

ZMBO4007  SRER <emeieeean Screw (M4-0.7%5) -mmrmrmmemie—e— 1

IMB04011  iR&k - SR 1"V Y, P60 )l 1 T ——— 2

ZMI04012  HRER - - Screw (M4-0.7x16) —-—mmmemmmoeeeeaes 2




5

IRST-CO0TD gEm® MISCELLANEQUS THREAD EYELETS

EP1027-0A—{R

1]
ER1051=-0A

ZMO04006

?—ZM{] 04006 S

S—KHO518-

& '-"
i B
i
o
i

—EP1058—0A —WAQ30006

_L,—-zseagm?
_,-%—-—Epms?—m.

| - 3 | i et | M} EP1056-08
- ' - EP1058-0A— i
g co g
| £ 1 L
H B, | 1 i
! ‘% ’ f _L Y S
L =) L EP1032-0A ]| FEFIOS6=0A

) % EPI024-14 : P

IH'-\_\- | L,
Ep10as—0a il

EFI0AT—0A ;
L=

l EP1042—-04 1%L

\L

[p EP1024-0A e ZR004008
DAL » TPmm—GE

EP1029-0B
EF1026-08
EP1025-0A

.‘“-\.‘
. M'NI_H"M,

b,
& I

5 XB123001
Pt ‘ £S0504—0A
ZMaodo0s 2> ) ES1008-0A

o |
e @ EH1042-08
= N ES0502-04
-~ :

i.'::"' U.}E-—:'."l-.

Z5N11002 WAD4D0DE |
ZMQD4005

e | EP1061-08 k;‘ ~XC200060 |

n LS L | |
| ZMC0£006 LY S '
e € £P1057-0A : |The
WAD49006 ' & ~ &3

ZMO04006 a—7MB03020

= —E”'-!DE;;*;I Nf\gpdﬁs:m_m
®B310002 | ‘@‘\gb
@

EF1064-0A4

EP1062—-04 ES3010-04

TDOZO0006

—EF1060-04




3 SST- CﬂUTDI =

EHEHE MISCELLANOUS THREAD EYELETS

i

8

$f¢ﬁr’§ gi‘:’:g?ﬁ% Name of Parisg B3 THRE THEE Name of Parts

Parts No, QTY Parts No, OTY Bemarks
EH1042-0B @@l Adjusting Hatchet 5  EP1067-0A St Top Cover Threzd Evelet {F.Ji;ht:l 1
EP1073-04 888 oo Top Cover Thread Eveiet (Left) -——— 1 ES0502-04 ZHE S0 - Thread Tension ——mmesemrmmeceeccee 5
EP1027-0A M@ ... -~ Needle Thread Guide ——-—---ssmmemmss ~ 1 ESO05D4-0A SME—creeis Dise Cover-———emmmmemiee . 5
EP1024-0A HMBE e Tension Disc Eyelet --———esmemeaenes - 5  ES0510-0A ¥ —-— Top Cover Thread Tension Sprinz 1
EP1024-1A MBS --oooee Thread Lead-in Guide e 5 ES1008-0A ¥ oo Needle Threod Tension Spring -—- 3
EP1025-0A BiEd ... Tension [Hse s moeme e eeeeeeee. 10 ES3010-0A TBE e Locper Thrasd Teasicn Spring ---- |
EP1026-0B Eﬂﬁﬁiﬁﬁ ——————— L g e — 5  KHO518-0A £8#f --—— - Supplementary Thread Guide —---- 2
EP1029-0B BH - Tension Post Fernile -- S 5 WAQ30006 FBE e Washer comeeom i 2
EP1031-0B FAEitR - - Tension Disc Scparam. ------------------ 1 WAD4%006 FBE .. Washer - 4
EP1032-0A [EEMW —--— - Tension Post Support --—---omeecceceee 1 XB123001  THH e e
EF1035-04 RBER ... Supplementary Tension Dis¢ ~——eecemeee 2 XB310005  FB3E oo Fell <o —ee i
EP1036-0A B --eeene Supplementary Tension Sprin FR— - 1 XC200060 {mil Felt - et 1
EP1037-0C RBFMBELHE - Tension Post -—-eeammereremeeeeee. 1 YDO20006 35 -- 1 B - 2
EP1038-0A &8 o . Supplementary Thread Guide =~eseeeemnes: 1 YDOS0OO8 85 -o-eeem- - Guide Pig -- e 1
EP1039-1A WEE .. ... Top Cover Thread Guide ~»---nseeeesaus — 1 ZMBO3020 ... Screw (M3- E‘r 55 ‘i crmmmes - 2
EP1041-0A  /NAFHR ---------- Thread Retainer Disc Support -—--—=- 1  ZMQO4006 Bk — Serew (M4-0 7x8) - - 15
EP1042-0A PRTE — - Needle Thread Retainer Disg ---esseeaeees I ZMO0300d  8BE e Screw (M3-0 3xE) semeerememees 2
EP1043-0A A8 e Needle Thread Retainer Spring —--------- 1 ZMC04007 MBE: e Serew (M4-0 Tx4.5) coemeorcvees 1
EP1045-04 /AT E - Needle Thread Retainer Support -esemess 1 JZSADB009 & oo Screw (1/8 —4 4%2 A)beieciana 3
EP1047-0A %8t - Looper Thread Eyelet (Long) ---=s-enee 1 ZSB09017  #REE - Screw (9/640%T) —mmemei 2
EP10510A 53 —— - Needle Thread Take-up Guard --—aemev 1  ZSG08006 MRk - Screw (1/8-44%2.2) wrsrammaiizcas |}
EP1056-0A SEE —- Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) —————r- 1 ZSNII00Z  BRWR - Nt i
EP1056-0B M@%E ... — Thread Eyelet Pipe (Short) ------—---- 1

EP1057-0A BEREREE - Thread Eyelet Pipe Stay ---o-ecammaneeee 2

EP1058-0A S —eeee— Thread Guide Plate ——emreeemeee . 1

EF1059-0A iRHIEE - -- Thread Guide, Complete Set -—---——-- 1

EP1060-0A (BT .. SP Device, Complete Set -—--ormeeee 1

EP1061-0B i@ —-m - Needle Thread E],felet |

EP1061-1B  JHEE -~ Blogk—----—rrssresemmeemm e ]

EF1061-2B  iB&i#T --------—- Thread Eyelet Suppﬂrl TSR |

EP1062-0A THZEMR - SP Container Lide-se-a—eoormeeccccecaa 1

EP1063-0B  TH% — . SP CONtainer «———ssssmemmemmninnrns 1

EP1064-0A THIREE v SP Fell Stay w-srmmeercccrcimecnceeeneees ]



OAGMI0IBO5 —-&

4 SST-COO7D %5244 MISCELLANEQUS BUSHINGS

ER1254-04

ERP1255-0A

i

CAGMOT 1503

EF-‘130’I—EI.F«

-
a3

i Epi281-0A

o 1 EP2251—0b—tmsb<i | T Sk
: “~x:?ﬁn_ Fu 11 &) fﬂﬁbj Sl
i gk = ™ e
L SURGEPI079-0A —tmze ) PR s gE

-E(1269-0A

LN2269—0A ——| ] ™
:-_;,.ﬂ.'_-r-_--.::I g'l g .\_\_\\‘ :
Lrtifxf:'lﬁr u;“.t ' ! xh"‘-‘:‘“:*-\-..
F0415ﬂ~~u———4g| FG1178-0A

FG2252- 04 —i

| hﬁz?D_ :,IIJ_____,__,..:_. EF’-:?Q" !":

T
I

EFP4225-—-0A
EP4254—0A

EF4120—0A

=
H""xldff-’

Ly 3 M P2 et

DACMOS1504 _|_é%1'{-'——:ﬁ-ﬁ.?ﬂfﬂ a0

i

i!

= 04014

EF4208-0A
| EP429E-0A
EFP4179-0A

P4228-04,
EP4255-0A

T ZMO04006
ERP4287=0A

"fl, ).z }{,,f”“m\m—Em 01404
<40

ZMQ0600!
o EP1084-08 A
= e 1.
25111004 ] -7 t
8 [/ —EP1087-08
WADS8005 —1.

~e—WCOB0003
EP!DBE-DAJ “wp—75G11060

EP10BS— QA@ T SB06013




4. SST-C007D ZEEHEHE MISCELLANOUS BUSHINGS

BHRE FTHEHE Name of Parts T ZERE ZFHSR Name of Pa‘ts X E=

Parts No. QTY Parts No. OTY Bemarks

EP2251-0A BW -rnemennna- Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) «-rs-me- - 1 OAGM071503i## ~——- Oil Seal—— ———————~ 1

EP1079-0A FEH -----—nee HNeedle Bar Bushing (Lower) -=rese=-=e= 1 OAGMI01B05 A3 oil Sea ——M—————- 1

EP1079-1C B3} ~-—-—eeee Oil Seal - — 1 OAGMO91504 3 Oil Seal 1

EP1084-0B R ZMEH & ----— Eye Guard, Complete Set =--emmemrmnnaen 1 RA8S200130 #M8— Rng——————-- 1

EP1085-0A RE&AF - Eye Guard - e 1 XB310005 g Felt 1

EP1086-04 HEE ——— Eye Guard Holder «---—-—-esemceemmmneenas 1 yaAD4D117 R Felt Lo o

EP1087-0B [EER —— Eye Guard Support --esseesescmsemme-s 1 ZMJo4014 @G ———— Screw (M4-0.7X14)— 4

FG1178-0B EW -———- Presser Bar Bushing —-------—-=s-osoreeea- 1 75006001 SBAE ——— Screw (ME-1x10)~eissns 1

g;gzﬁi gg --------- ?ﬂ 3*:-;1 eematEE R f ZSBOS013  #A —-——r Screw (3/32-56x4.2) ---mrrev 2
B N e Préader Unving o usning 4 . (114 }

EP1255.-0A B -ooeemrcrecene Spreader Driving Shaft Bushing (Left) - 1 2325111{?{?5 gﬁ T i‘f‘f"’ EH e L e :

FG1269-04 HH -——-- Spreader Driving Bar Bushing ------- 1 S e A N

EP1014-0A #iE#———— Cover | IMQ04006 BB —-—e — Screw (M4-0.Tx8) woeracmmmomancsas 1

EP1281-0A ¥® -———nmm- Meedle Thread Take-up Bushing (Rear) 1

EP1282-0A W -—-—-—-—- Needle Thread Take-up Bushing —--— 1

EP1301-04 XEW-——— Foot Lifter Lever Bushing -——---—-- ——— 1

EP4119-04 E® -— . Lower Shaft Bushing (Left) =—--—m—m— 1

EP4120-0A W - Lower Shaft Bushing (Right) ~—---— 1

EP4179-0A EW -eemeeen Adjusting Screw Bushing —---———-- 1

EP4228-04 W -—---—-— Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing — 1

EP4229-0A E® ~-—- -cer—e Differential Feed Bar Shaft Bushing — 1

EP4254-0A EW ---—-—-— Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (Left) ~— 1

EP4255-0A H® --—eee- — Feed Bar Lift Shaft Bushing (right) — 1

EP4296-0A W ——— Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Front) - 1

EP4297-0A E®H ——-— Looper Driving Shaft Bushing (Rear) ~ 1

WADSS00S RN . ~ Washer i

WC060003 MAZWMEM - Conical Spring Washer — —omieneeee 1

EP1079-1C E®¥————— Oil Seal 1

FG2252-0A HFFEl———— Oil Seal i

FG2269-0A MEH-— Oil Seal R ietor S

FG2250-0A BilEE —— Cil Seal 1

LN2251-0a  FhRER — Qil Seal — — — 1

LN2252-0A iR — Qil Seal 1

LN2269-0A iy —————— Oil Seal 1

LN2270-0A MiE —— Oil Seal —— = = 1

4




5 SST-COOTD siMEhieit MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

s i et XA I00200

14




5.58T-CO0TD" T EHM EhHEH# MAIN SHAFT DRIVING MECHANISM

THUE THEE Name of Parts #H TFHUE FTHER Name of Paris HE M
Parts No. QTY Parts No. QOTY Remarks
BB6204VVC HIRMAK - Ball Bearing (Middle) EE—
BBE20SZZNAN RIREM — —-- Ball Bearing (Right) 1
EP1273-0A &Ml —-eeee- counterweight (Small) ~----—-—— — 1
EP1347-0A SEIEMIKIE - Main Shaft Pulley (Lower) ~—--—— 1
EP1348-0A SRV MM —----- Muain Shaft Pulley ]
EP4113-0A ¥F ——umo-. Seal Plug 1
EP4115-0A TM(E)—— Lower Shaft (Left) 1
EP4134-0B Ei M — Pulley . 1
EP4289-0A #F ——imoeee Seal Plug ———oreee - 1
EP4401-0B BhiE# - Tower crankshaft s 7
EP4402-0A BEE#M --------- Ball Bearing (Left) ———-—-———wenev 1
EP4404-0A BRI e 0il Pump Driving Worm «--s=seessseeeese-s 1
OPGO4DO0 OBR— - O-ring 2
OPP0430160 OB —--—0- O-ring e— 2
XA300200 R ———ee Ol Wick S 1
XB200005 AW 0il Wick 2
YD020006 W ------------- Roll Pin 3
ZMBO4011 Bk - Screw (M4-0.7x8) 2
ZMHO6003  MBE§ e Screw (M6-1X8) semeemeremmenmmneme e 1
ZMHOG6008 SRk -mmooeeeneee Screw (M6-1x6) 7
ZMHO06011 SRk —-—emem e Screw (M6-1x8) - 4
ZMH06015 Rk ——eeee- ~  Screw (M6-1x4.8) - - 2




6.8ST-Coo7D 188 Et THREAD TAKE—UP-MECHANISM

| ZMHOE008

-t’*“?izizﬂ'-:az
: ——— ER103E~0A
SN ..4_3.__? é_’ EP10 ZMHOG008

EP1342-04

BEGOOZVVNR

EPTT92-0A

IP5342-0A S
B = —Qﬂ\l !

WEOO0GIZ—fr" ST’ W
IMGD4023 —RF NS P &

EP7018-0aA

ZSBOSCTT —— £P5345-0A . .~
L
ERGZ0IVVNE
MHO4001

1344—DA




6. BST-C007TD) Wikt THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

THRE THER Name of Parts 8 TEWE THEMW Nameof Pans e v
Parts Mo OTY Parts No. QTY Remprks
BB6200VVNR HEEMK - Ball Bearing ---- 1
EP1035-0A B&R - Tension Disc - 2
EP1036-0A TR ——emeev Spring --s=sss-=-- 1
EP1037-0B ¥R LEHE .- Tension Post - 5.
EP1192-0A E® ——--—-- Adjusting Screw Bushing ---=-msremeame 1
EP1344-0A SEEDH Timing Belf oo oo g
EP1349-0A SEEIEWR - Main Shaft Pulley -—---sseommmme e - 1
EP5314-0B T @S0 - Supporting Plate Basement «—----wo- 1
EP5342-0A  FIFH ~oemmemmneee Supporting Plate 1
EP5344-0A EFHE —eeoeee- Supporting Plate L
EP5345-0A FR --eeeeemene- L 1
EP5346-0A SRHF e Thread Take-up Evelet (Right) ~—--— 2
EP5347-0A BAFEELR - Cast-off Plate ~—-mmemsmmemmmmm e 1
EP5565-0A M -—meeeee Collar senssmmrammsmsmsanasensncsammrannnes 1
EP7018-0A  B—-emeoee Washer --- - - 1
BNTA1020Z BA -eemeemeeennaes Bearing ----- a3
WA039001 M Washer —— 2
WG000012 BH Washer !
ZMG04023 BEE e Screw coeeemsmmees = 1
ZMHO6008 $RE Screw =---s- — 4
ZSB08042  BRER e Screw -—-—mmre-e-seeosasen - 3
Z5B0%011 BREE s SEIEW memmrrmmmsemmnmsnmnmas =l
ZSB11011 BBk — SCIEW ==e-an - 1
ZMH04001 MBES . Screw - Fi
ZSA14006  IBER -~ Screw - LR e 2
ZSN11002  $BM -orooeeees Nug --ee- 1

e}




14

SS8T-C007D

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
ZMHOSDT 1—%

OPPO430) ﬁum %

BUE204WWC .\H\\

L EuE

ER1D15:=08

| ZMHOE008 i
ERTOs=-04

TEMHOS008 7 o

s 5
o ZMHOBOTT — &
|

Eﬁ“ XAZOOT80

% IMBO408




7 SST-Coo7D L Hhis4® UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
THRE THLH Name of Parts [ty THUE THESB Nemeof Parts e s

Parts No. QTY Pans No. QOTY Remarks
BB&202VV BEER - Ball Bearing -emmm s etammnn 2
BB6204VVC P #7R ----—--— Ball Bearing --w-s-eeeeesmessmmsmaee 2
EP1015-1A  MHALEELR —-mmememv Handwheel Mark -------memmmmommmmeemees ]
EP1100-1A B e Upper Crankshaft g
RO - 1 e tONSREE——
EP1103-0A L®HEE---—-- Handwheel Adapter -------msammmmmmmmes 1
EP1105-0A T8 ---—neeeeme Handwhes] e |
EP1271-0A MEEEE-——oo Upper Shaft Joint --=sss-r-mmsmmeememeee 1
EP1273-0A T4 - counterweight (Small) =eermrm-sr-omsommee- 1
FG1345-0A SEIED - Timing Belt oo 1
EP1346.0A BRI BER --em- Timing Belt soemermemmesmomeee e
EP5369-0A LW -—re- e T
OPP0430160 H —-m-—-v--—en e R rrm—sereienimaes 2
RB20015B 730 -———-—— Betaining Ring --——-—remormmeee-—= 1
XAI001B0 R -—mee (11 [ R 1
ZMB04008  WREE - Screw (M4-0.7%8) ----mmseamesmmammenes
ZMBO4011  ABEE —-emeee- Screw (M4-0.7x8) swemwmmmremsocammasneee 2
ZMHO6003 AL e Serew (M6E-1%8) --rrmmsreesnnorrmammeeee 1
IMHOG008  $BAE e Serew (MB-1X6) <-rommsmmmmmmmmsssnenemeaae @
ZMHO06011  4REE - Serew (M6E-1x8) «wrmrs-mrmmmmmmseeenmaseane 4




8. SST-CO0TD  Stdussus NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

e
e —EP100-04
b |
g -\\Ih\llm'
ko)
LT ! Z5B08038
r"i -'J l l
e | _ »
[ zssnooz | | @R
| A7 T
EP1278-1A | | e
ERT278=8—— : 1 it
NS e EP1278-0A
L'{f \T; Gl
o ZMJDB00Z setiapd
HH__.HT:{F__: __.___._"'_(_ H
ZMJ0S008 (& WEas %
1 {@ f__.-
s -
15003 B I e 7SB0S05]

ll‘l"_‘r-‘“‘ -: .il-:" : 4 o ; | = :

weosionr | s ! o

8 | ,Eﬁ:\;@/
| = EP1276-0A

S T WBOS1001

T, e

| w:;l
ERPIZ75—0A

ke i
- L@)—Z D505
ERTOT - G&-‘%

s

ER10658-0A

"MBG‘b{"E




8. SST-Coo7p sra8ii & f%HE NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP MECHANISM

ZHRE THEE Name of Parts ¥ FHEHE 2 FTHEEE Name of Parts e BiE
Parts INo. QTY Pars No. OTY Bemarks
EP1068-0A WA - Top Cover Thread Take-up -——---mnes 1 .

EP1069-0A 48— Needle Thread Take-up —--—---emme-eeev 1

EP1072-0A [BEEZ - Bracket ----e—eem- A Tl LR e el 1

EP1100-0Z Bh#is - ~-- Upper Crankshaft, Compleie Set -———- 1

S PEL Y S —— ~  Driving Shaft - b

EP1276-0A EEEIE - Driving Lever ~---n--mmem- - 1

EP1278-0A MM <o ik Pors i 1

EP1279-0A IRIEHAE - Conpecting Rod, Complete Set —-m- 1

EP1279-1A  BRIEHE coneeeeeeren ok ting Rl it

WBO051001 #WEH Spring Washer - 2

WH205003  FBABE wmomemmee WaSHET wmeemeeremeesones S e hid

OPPO0S00 O J4I] —— B it e

ZMBO3502 AR e Screw (M3.5-0.6x8) omsremmmmermemmmnerse 2

ZMIO5015 bk Screw (M5-0.8 x14) <. 1

ZMI0S008  SBEE —roeeeceen SCrew (MS5-0.8X10) <wmsmmsermrsrrmmsemreens 1

ZMI06002  AREE —omeemee e BTEN (MBI ER) rcmmrmseritmimsemnire. 1}

ZSBOB03E  SBEE <o Screw (1/8-44X7.9) sesmmeresemseomemanssces

ZSBO%051 BRAE s Sorew (9/64-40x10.3) e —- 2

ZSB11002 Bk - Screw (11/64-80x14) eessseesmrmmssmmsees 2



450

SST-CO07D sr#&i8# NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

P

SBOO01 1 —
AR ‘? T{Hu--l..ljl__.
EF1065~ DE—?; .,a-ﬂ'L---——EF’1 S0-04
i % 15" "h'\ ,&)
&, 3
il 'f‘ 236300070 zwaarac-a—dfg —— FG1106-0A
A 1a74-0a Y Sy
A i AT WH207008 @ . T FSH11005
/f BE -f..-'. —
" epaezo-oa —EP1094-0A
- ] ZMB03020 L
111 P i)
FG1070—0A—t > ML éf,; |
e ERP4059-0A ,x"’ i b
o i
" xazooozs | - ;r@f;ﬁ
FG2420-52—— FOR424-0A /’“ s | |
i /[9 R EP1DB3-0A | EP2427-1A
.f’fl |
R ‘ Cy o ZMJ04012
EP2405—0A— | ﬂ & ol L EP4034—0A
ZMBO40 E 'l.], EMEDWG?——(}
FR1075— 3564 H\.’IZSAGBDOQ I Epnga- QA
B 5—25E A . 1 YOOZ20006
| ! |
EP1130-0C —aj ”’:a..—JzEAﬂa::cu | EMEG#G”—@ ].
TSRO0 T—e ,J‘ i | %A300160 ;
INUY128CAS— & ERtE =
B XB400026— EF4E}3 =
~ Emms oA

25C09028—¢ |

& <&
(Sea .APPENDEK)QI%%

| ©BMOO030

EP4035—-0A

EP400045




9 3ST-CO07D: SHi%EHEEE NEEDLE BAR MECHANISM

TSR FHEE Name of Parts el TEWE TEEE Name of Perts
Farts No. QTY Parts No. OTY Rerarks
BNOBILI3  FHETEEE - Roller Bearing e 1 IMBO4011  BBER e Screw (Md-0.7x8) -omr——resmrenens
FG1070-0A 58 e Needle Bar sem-emeem e — 1 ZMHOS001 BEEE ceoeeees Screw (MA-0.Txd) cmeineineaene ]
EP2405-0A $T4EFE E 5§ ------- Needle Bar Bracke! --weeeeomoeee 1 ZMH08004 EBiE - Screw (M3-1x16) ssmmemnccemems 2
EP1076-0A B oo Top Cover Thread Eyelet —mrsmmecemeee 1 ZMI04032  8BEE -oooeeeeee Serew (Md-0.7% 16) wermeemsuemsnneas 2
EP2427-14 KW —ceeeiee Needle Bar Guide -e-emermsmssssmemei—e. ] IMI0S008  BEES oo Screw (MS-UBx10) —-emeememes ]
EP1083-0A JBHR oo Slide Block —-—mrmmmmmmmmrmemmmae 1 J7SADBODG EEEE oo Sorew (1/B-ddx2 4) cocmeeenrei e 8
FGLI06-0A 98§ —mem- Counterweight ———-cmemmmmmmeeee e 1 75B09011  BEEE e Serew (9/64 40x5.6p--- e
EP1130-0A £ . Necdle Thread Evelet -—-emecemece. 1 7SB06017 PEER e Screw (3/32-56M4) —nmmcensminsanss |
EP2420-0A B8 . Connecting Rod --————emesicane. 1 ZMB04016 8REE - Screw ( M4-0.7x10 ) —---srrmessnee- 1
FG2420-57 SR e Conpecting Rod, Complete Set - 1 Z8C09028  BBEE —ooovvens Screw (9/64-40%7) —-mcocimmncnn 2
EP4059-0A S8 —oeoeme Seal PIUg cememmmmmmmsemmmssmsmmmnmsnomeannss 1 ZSHII005  8BES commeemeenece Screw (/64 40X 7) mmremrmremeees 1
FC2424-0A B#88H «-eeeeeee Connecting Rod Pih -oemm-e-m oo 1 ZMB03020 B4 .— — Screw (M3-0.5%5) mmmemrsccmemens ]
EP10S5-0B ##H ——————— Thread Eyslet ——-———n—— 1

EP1050-04 HBHE -———08n0Ho Oll Bushing ~———————— SRS |

EP1075-350A #H8 ————-—- Meadle Holder _— 1

F11374-0A  Ei#E--——-— Clip i S SR

EP1150-04 &BE -——— Oil Bushing ————————————————= 1

EP4034-0A 7THTELE --ooeoeeo. HR Device, Complate Set cmveeemer—eaee 1

EP4035-0A  THARFE -eememnene HR Cup 1

EP4036-04  FEER - T L

EP4037-0C  THEE ~-eemmnrmsann- HE Container -—-rsscammmsmmmmsiemeionaas 1

EP4038-0A THEHE -meeeemeee HR Container Lid --- 1

EP1094-0A iEZE-———— Bracket — ]

MNUY128GA #t ——meee - Meedle 2

OBMOO030  BRER —-meemcemcnes Seal Plug =-=m-remmmmemnemmeae 1

wiooo03s BB -— .- Connecting Rod Ring ---e-emree—seees — 1

WH207008 BB Connecting Rod Ring --«-ssreer—smem=s - 1

XAZ200400 B Oil Witk————— e e 1

XA300025 (AR -——ee Oil Wich -sme-remmemememsnimmemrenmems 1

XA300160  THIAR e Felt «eeeae R 1

XB400026  THAR -—eeeeoeeeeea HR Felt e 1

XP300070 (H® ---—e-oemeeee O] Tube - .- 1

XP400045  {EE e 0il Tube - 1

YDO020006  BIEEY ---------- Roll Pin 2

ZMB04007 OB e Serew (MA-0TRE) oeomeiemmimaeemiees ]




10. SST-CO07D)

FRHTBE-0A—

ZWBO3020 .-

|
. )
| =
| B
e £
B

ZMA4005 —

|
EFI082-0A |
|
|
1
I

20

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

ER 1S ==0A

EF1187-0A

I__

EP1193-0A

= 3@
- 3
OPFOO800 fj_
<& :‘:::‘\ REOOON30
e EP1315-0A
o

)

— P = |

£5081 5006

ZMU05003

EPT316-0A |

=

i

RECOOO30

ol _._._".\n

248304

2l

EFt312-0A

LMBD‘tD"rﬁh_ ERIEO3 =08




10. SST-C007D FERIHEH#E PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

FHRE THaE Name of Parts 3 TEHE THLE Name of Parts g
Parts No. QTY Parts No. OTY Remarks
EP24050A {(Z#R e Finget Guard --—-—---mrermsecmee—e= 1 ZSBO9003  EREE —oeoe- — Screw (9/54-40%10) -mmmcammenaees ]
EP1033-0A &|BH ——— —  Swing-proof Spring --—-c-mesemmmanaere — 1 ZSB09011 $BE& ---eeee-e Screw (9/34-40x5.6) ~—-vmre-mmomeme 2
EP1082-0A ¥17] s=eseeeewe--e Thread Chain Cutting Knife -————-—~ 1 ZSB11010 8% ——uu Screw (11/64-40%16) —-—memee 2
FOLI80-0A BREE o Presser Bar ~----mmremree— e meeeee 1 ZSB11015 B85 e Sevew (11/64-40%8.3) -— —-eemm 1
EP1182-0B  FHIHAR oo Ol Protector Ring —--esemsmem-—ee— — 1 75B11094 B oo Screw (116840655} i &
EP1183-0A B¥ - Presser Bar Spring (Innet) —----—-sse=- 1 Z5B15006 REE - — Screw (15/64-28%x0 5} ---—mmommeee 1
EP1184-0A MR e Collar e I ZsSD11011 Tl e Berew (11/64-40014.5) -veme ]
EP1186-0A MHEELIEE ----—- Presser Bar Connecting Bracket - 1 7SG12048 BBk Screw (3/16-32x2.7) s 2
EP1187-0A W -— - Presser Bar Spring (Outer) ----—--ameeeem 1

EP1185-0A HEHEH oo Presser Spring Regulator -——-—-——--- i

EP1191-0A $88 oo Lock Nut memmmrememm e 1

EP1193-0A (BH — e Presser Bar Guide —---—cresnesnees 1

EP1202-0A HERNR —-——---—- Tension Belease Lever --ommmmmmmemeenes 1

FP1203-0A I2E/EE4 - Tension Relzase Shaft ——-eeememmemnee 1

EP2483-0A BHE ——— - Lifter Lever weemeees 1

EP2484-0A4 P ———— Lifter Lever S10p --—r--—-sm—memeciananen I

EP1312-0A & <—w-mseucunen- - Connecting Pin —--mmmsmmmmmmmmmmenae e 2

EP1314-0A EHEH - Connecting Plate ~=-emssrmmroreeeeee 1

EP1315-0A 1R -—eeieeee Lifter Lever (Small) -—-——-mmemeeeees 1

EP1316-0A $&% -----ee------  Intermediate Lever —--emensen AR

EP1318-0A HFHEE R --memm- Lifter Link - et 1

EP1324-0A  ## --———---— Lifter Shaft i |

EP1325-0A R Lifter Link Lever ------=es |

EP1327-0A EB-—e L) 2

EP1328-0A B -—eoeeeeme Liftér Spring ----—nommmremememmnee 1

OPPOOGO0D O BH—-——- Bing-——————————— e 1

REDOOD30  ERYHIE - Retainer Ring —————-memmrmemeem e 2

YD0AO016  GHBEEY -—------ Fastener Pin --ereemmreeommismiennine 1

ZMAD4005  $REE ceeeeeeeeeae Screw (M4-0,7xd) seme-memmmme oo —ee - 2

ZMBO03018  fREE e Screw (M3-0.5%3.5) -—-mrremm e 1

ZMB03020 B - Screw (M3-0.5x8) —emmeommemrm e 1

ZMBO4046  BREE o Screw (M4-0.7x3.8) -—eeomemeees e 1

ZMI0S003  BREE e Screw (MS-0.8x15) ~reemeeemesee s 1




1. 88T-CO0TD . s ADER MECHANISM

7

s ‘i
EMJDG O ——

s " | ZMLo6001
b ' >
I 4.5
ﬁ-lll.\I -.._H-“ /’J//
. - A i Tl
== . 5‘.,..3\___ -'-;.
EP1265-1

= WAOB9010
o ""-\-\,K_l-_f'f :

Pt T ] ) Al i
Ly ORPOSE O
=

-Hx.

WH1040C3
5 |

Fl2oid—04




11, 5ST-C007D. 458fi%5H8H# SPREADER MECHANISM

THIRE THL18 Name of Parts 5 THYWE TiHFLHE Name of Parts Hw HE
Parts No. QTY Pars No. QTY Remarks
BNKT222613 ;&84 -—----— Roller Bearing - - 1

EP1092-0A BAME —— Spreader Holder — 1

EP12530A HEHHE -——-— Adjusting Lever Pin - 1

EP1256-0A  {RiE4R —eeeeee Connecting Rod «-s--mr--mmmseemmnnaaneen 1

EP1257-0A #iR{R« —---— Eccentric -~ 1

EP1257-0Z iR EIREE - Connecting Rod, Complete Set -————- 1

EP1259-0A ¥ ——oooe Driving Shaft e 1

EP1261-0A X ——-r Collar e 1

EP1262-0A #H%W-—-- Adjusting Lever -s--sreraemmmmem—emae sinit

EP1263-0A Eif e -~ Rocking Arm il 1

EP1265-0A MR8 -—— B L T 3 1

FG1267-0A TEEhE) ———— Spreader Bar ---sms-ssmemsessae e e 1

EP1268-0A T —mmmmeenee- Collar ismnsies : 1

EP6101-0A W&} -———- Spreader - emiemnreee ]

OPPOs8190 O - Ring-————————em e 1 .
RB200220 7PN -———- Retaiper Ring - 1

WA06S010 FRE - WaShEr -~ue-ssamemranemen s somme 1

WH104001 F2BE .- Washer —--—msmescmmemm e ]

WH210005 FRE - —- - Bushing Ring 1

ZMB04008 & Serew (Md-0.Tx6) —--—ssermmrr—enemer 1

ZMOQO4012  $BER o Screw (M4-0.7%12) ser-romssmessiiaes 1

ZMHO05001 4%k - Screw (M35-0.8x5) - - 2

ZMHO6008  ¥R&R -— -~ Screw (M6-1x6) — 2

ZMI06002  REK - — Screw (M6-1x15) - - 1

ZM106001 B —— Nut (M&-1) 1

Z5B110%4 B - ~ Screw (11/64-40x5.5) —-nrrermmeesmsnaran 2

Z5A09007  EREE e Screw (9/64-40xd ) —-s-smummmmmrmrerens 2




-

12.3ST-Co07D ‘me-EEM (1) LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

FT’F‘J*ZEE*DE

%——zmmﬁoos
i

WADS0008 6‘;%
Mg ™ : U __,-""f.
IMBOSO0Y : ‘ j : F
/ I i ..-"'f.f.
N
EP4270-0B 3
IMHOE003 et
ZMG03007— %_J Ep4cea-08 o ZMBO3503
i S
EF1 135-":#"—@?@ I .f./"'- EP4273-0B @
gl |
= EPA278-0A ﬁ
(Ses APPENDIX) s
| ZMB03505 P
RAZ00130 o

7 L__? -i. B
| N
i -
5 ;
91‘:&7;_7{”6

: _ !

: =3 %7@4451—% S
@ }IEp-m?g 1T i ZMBO3S503
\l" 2 | ! 3 EP4272-0B

; = gﬁ)’

i

|
-
e

EF4265-0A i1 T‘
FP47276-0A Nk IMHO4005 | FP4277=3A
suso3s0s 00070 ‘ EP4278~0A
5220354000—R% £P4273-0A
EP4276-0A

EP4276-0B

o B ST S R A




12. SST-CQ07Ly ‘xj%+EEENT#HE (1) LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(1)

ZRE BHSBE Mame of Parts G TIN5 TFEE Name of Parts 8 E\iE
Parts MNao. QTY ParsNo OTY Remarks
6220354000 HTHBF -—--- -- 0Oil Nozzle for Worm Gear -----—----=- 1
6120353000 BE ——esveene Thrust Washer -—-—-sm-omsmeosomisemnaeee
EP1079- % ——--——-—— Bushing = .
EP1135-0A iR e — Looper Thread Eyelet -—--—————--rmm- 1
EP4265-0A SHBBRE - Looper Holder —----resssseeee 1
EP4268-0B R e 1A 1] (U sz oy
EP4269-0B M --——--eesee-- Looper Bar Guide T |
EP4270-0B 5|k —e-e Looper Bar Guide Shaft ---semree—mvenees 1
EP4271-0B FE e Looper Bar Bushing --es--—msermcrees 1
EP4272-0B M5 ——eeee- Looper Bar —-r-resmrmmmmsmsmmmmeenccciees ]
EP4272-3A BT —-eieeeeeee Seal Plug namemne 1
EP4273-0A RIRE 2 & - Slider Holder —-—--- : 1
EP4273-0B HREEE — - Slider Holder ——-e-r-— 1
EP4276-0A B8 e Spacer (Fiber) 2
EP4276-0B 84 -eenoeeeene- Spacer (Fiber) 1
EP4278-0A B F e SR L T S ———————
EP4481-0A I —--em- — Oil Tube Joint, One Way =we-em-ei—meee 1
WA0S0008 FEM oo LTI U 1
RA200130 #f®-——— 1 SIS
XP400070 THE ——e- Oil Tube - 1
ZMB03503  $REE oo —  Screw (M3.50.6x12) --mmsmsmmmmermnee 2
ZMBO03504  $REk - eeeei Screw (M3.5-0.6%6) smmmem—rrnemaanase i
ZMB03505  $BEE ceeeeneeenee Screw (M3.5-0.6x10) —o-—emssmmmmrene ]
ZMBO5009  BER --— —  Screw (M5-0.8x35) ---—namms 1
ZMHO04005 & - Screw (M4-0.7x6) ceenee 1
ZMHO6003 & . Screw (M6-1%8) —--ormmmee 2
ZMQO3007  ERER - —  Screw (M3-0.5x3) -mrmemmee—me ]




13. SST-C007D ‘A$+FEENH##HE(2) LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM(2)

EHWE  FTHIE Name of Parts e TP FTHFEIE Nameof Parts 8 #n
Parts Mo, QTY Parts No. QOTY Remarks
BNKT263013 a8 -——- Roller Bearing 1 3

EP4279-0A MAEP&Y --——-----— Looper Rocker Adjusting Pin —-—vnmm- 1

EP4281-0A Mz ——— Qil Splasher --e-e-sssrmarmsm e 1

EP4282.0A %5|H e Guide Fork - 1

EP4283-0A EF —mmeee- Seal Plug ---—-sommemsmrmemnim i ociacen - 2

EP4284-0A iE#5AE - Looper Connecting Rod, Complete Set 1

EP4284-1A ¥#% —weoee Looper Connecting Rod «—-———-——ween 1

g L T T (— o Bt Bl e et i ]

EP4286-0A  IE3ERREE - Thrust Washer —-seemmemm oo e - 3

EP4287-04  1b 3B -——— Thrust Roller Bearing ————-eeemereeeo— 2

EP4289-0A BT oo Seal Plug - T 1

EP4290-0A FEXEIER ---------—- Looper Driving Lever —--sesasemmsrmmromen 1

EP4291-0A #BE e Looper Rocker Arm «-—sscsessmmrsmmcee— ]

EP4293-0A 1R —--ommem Looper Rocker Regulating Eccentric - 1

EP4294-52 RO MRS - Looper Rocker Connecting Rod,—— 1

EP4294-0A EiR —meomenes Looper Rocker Connecting Rod --------- 1

EP4401-0B  h#A#4 ----—----— Looper Connecting Rod, Complete Set 1

EP440107 i #i#84E -----—-- Looper Connecting Rod, Complete Set 1
WAMMI0 FERE e Washer ——-ememmmamnene 2
WAQS0008 TRE e Washer ==e-- mar e 1
T iz (T — 0il Wick SRS
YDO15004 WIS - Roll Pin = 1
ZMH05001  $REE —menvmneeeeer Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1
ZMINGD09  $RER e —- Screw (M6E-1x18) --rrmmem e - 1
ZMIDGE014  SRAER . . Screw (M6-1x9.5) 2
ZMLOS002  $B4R — o Dt (V50,8 i e 1
ZSC11002 BAE e Screw (11/64-40x8.3) =-v-mmrme-——- - 2
A pE L |7 e—— Screw (11/64-40x8,5) ~-sremmemrreamemms w 4




14,

SST-CO07D HEiZs® FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
: Lok ZMHOB008:

it el EP4187-04

=1
et AL :
EF4154-04 ik | : L EF‘41.BE—CAj ok

uuuuuu

ERPL1B0-0A 1

EPA130-04  ZmHo4009

ERP4156-04 ® /é;‘—if"ﬂr‘. T6—0A
9
'5? | Wi L

!
=
LI
3
(]
[ %
I
i
I_,I

FI05611 EFP41B2-04

L Al Aﬁh\g_ppd TR (A A ? o : —
IMHOG008—T—@ | - £ a_@ > SEERDAIDY
e i ./"‘; s R o Sl etaety S ZMJ04005
R O AR D ppug0-0n " ERai76-0A yoa
: T 'I | oy ‘\:»'\K'\‘_l“ 1
|

Q\“} }’ i fdf, : J ?—YDGEI}DDE : @\ @’}
b ] CPPO1200 -
] - sy ¢ &
AQ40TT 1 Q\:‘fﬁ\ \J% EF’4‘IB’J 0A

|' ZMHD4001
A
ZMHO8008 EP4178—0A Sl -9 Qr’@?/ EP4181—
EP4144-0A

: L~
- | Ry WH104001
Lol | OPR01600 EF4147-0A @ 2uB0401
| EP4142-0C HAW
OPRPOSETGO EP4145-04A % \_I/:Pt A TMCO3004

D ‘I —.Q_. f i
EF4139—0A EP4143-0A—53 @

—EP4146-0A




14. SST-C007D ¥} 5 %/#%# FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM

THRE EHE8 Name of Parts Tl ZTEHERE THEBR Name of Parts (£87 &
Parts No. QTY PartsNo, QTY Remarks
BNET252910 Bat#a& .- Roller Bearing 2 WH104001 FBH-— Washer- a i
EP4138-0A ®5|A -————- Connecting Rod Guide ——-——-—e= 1 YA040117 8 ———— Control Lisk Pia —--—ermmenn 1
EP4139-0A N#W . -—— Control Lever Shaft -——— e I NinDoos e Bl PR i
EP4140-0A (RSP R - Control Lever Shaft Bushing «—-ceees 1 ZMBO4OI] 8R4 —-vemee Screw (Ma-0.7x8) et
EP4142-0C #H# —— Oil Seal e 1 ZMO03004 SRS - oooeeeee Screw (M3-0.5%4) o ~ 1
EP4143-0A 8 ——m- Adjusting Stop Pin ———-—--emmemmaaeene 1 ZMC04002 1BEE - Screw (Ma0. T 1) seemicrmmaes 2
EP4144-0A  RAEEK - Sticker 1 ZMHO04001 %4 ——- = Sorem (M40, TRAY s = I
EP4145-0A HAEEE -— - Adjusting Screw 1 ZMHO4009 Mg - Screw (Md-0.7x2) —— R
EP4146-0A  BFH --mmmmmes Adiusting Knob ——-—— . 1 ZMHO5002 SBAE ———— Screw (MS-0.8K6) - —nmssrmmamrmene 2
EP4147-0A A%SEAR ——---- Control Nut 1 ZMHO6008 $Bi& - Screw (M6-1X6) somm—cceeeccee. 5
FP4148-0A TWW ——mr Control Bracket Spring ————— - 1 ZNI04005 MBEE - Sorew (Mé-0Tx12) —amieas. 1
EP4149-0A MIER ooemeem Control Link ———sermeme e 1 ZMIO5011  KBEE ——— Screw (M5-0.8%8) -—s—msiomsiocs ]
EP4150-0A $#-———— et P 2 IMKO06014 Wik --—-rmm Screw (ME-1x7.5) cmmmemiies ]
EP4152-0A HIEE Differential Feed Graduation ———---e-rms 1

EP4153-0A R —-——emn Control Lever SI0p -vemmseeseamnanm. i

EP4154-04 B Spacer 2

EP4156-0A IEE ——---m--  Nut —---- i i

EP4157-0A HEBDR ——— Differential Feed Control Lever --——--- i

EP4176-0A 8 —eeerememnnme- Conpecting Rod Pifl ~——-comsmsssmmncs 2

EP4178-0A IRENEE -————--~ Control Bracke! ~——woioomeimes |

EP4180-0A 4§ ——— Tever Link Bl i 1

EP4181-0A E%isaRl Differential Feed Shaft Lever —x-eeeeeee 1

EP4182-0A M. Lever Link (LORE) -=-rssrmm-asormmarseens 1

EP4183-0A 4§ o Lever Link (Short) s-=e=es-ssnsssamnrmnncnans i

EP4185-0A iM# —--—— Differential Feed Connecting Rod --—— 1

EPA186-0A & oo Connecting Rod Pin -e-srmeeeramme 1

EP4187-0A  AT4#EER —------ Feed Lift Lever —- 1

EP41850A E8 . Feed Lift Connecting Rod -———-——-- 1%

EP4190-0A  ZE#}H{rl —------- Differential Feed Eccentric -————— 1

OPP01200 OFYHE — O-ring(P12) 1

OPPO1S00  OEM —oeeee- O-ring(P16) —-- 1

OrpP058190 OB —--wee---- O-ring 1

RB300260 CEJ41H® --——---- Retaining Ring ———-oomooeeeee . 2

WAD55007 FEAME - - Washer --— - 1

WB051001T WAMEE-—-- Soring Washer --- G

WC069001 MW E —- Conical Spring Washer «eeeeermmsermemscmns ]




1

15 SST-CO07D strssssceissss NEEDLE GUARD & FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
MBO3502
ZMHOE003—8 ; - . e
I —
ep4257-14  EP4261-0A zm.woac-uz.—g EP4230-04 | oot ARRENGER)
e | — i
IMBO3025 | /ﬁ ZMBO3010 e nt A | EP4247—-0A EP4238-04
Lovr ) 3 IMHOS001 : | ' EP4239-0A
o2 o
poom O L EP4263-0A ~ _
Ve 4235})/ b d APPENDIX) a1 | | L Lo
e ! ; : ey i 5 |
Lo - Lh.eea:aﬁu::lz—w - . ! : ' i
e p—zwaaamu N | : e i
r:g i o i
= EP4219-0A |
FP4767-04a TMEO4013 EF4240-0A || :
EF42 2~—m§j 46_?/ e P | !
V Sirroh EP4?43 D F EP4245—0A i
. il
e | HI : 4 i
J M i ZMH03002— | | EReAIE SO |
kg ZMBO3506—._ ,.-ca | !
EP4226-0A | I EP4245-52 J'
EF4217-0A ;;- EMBDﬁ{JEEI J 1| y
YAC30100 | - :;;5’ J' s :
EP4216-0A b~ (SRG” EP4218-0A | o ?—y— ZMERAUIG

~OA
EP4215-0A L %@B ZMHO4005 STt | | EP4237-0A .
: B g W " f
EP4213-0A _ ” o o
. | |"=§§':-"- -_’__,.-"'J £ - ) \‘ S

zaala“f:-?zf? . \f,_z%}* EP4235—ﬂi_, P4283-0A 1%

WACG30007 \y = ‘ o L

.gf'fﬂi!_-f'ﬁf * EP4232-0A .f,,f'f o
& T ZMCO2501 | ,- \ Z'“"hﬂ5505 e EP4251—0A

Y0015004 S EF4283—0A
EMBE{:EJ %‘%/ r XB300020 AfHeese
wumzs 3
EP4236—-0A . EP4253—GA
EP4254-—GA
L_.-’




15..SST-C007D %Hﬁﬁﬁi‘%ﬂﬁﬁ NEEL GUARD & FEED DRIVING MECHANISM

THRE FHaE Name of Parts Y TEHEUE a8 Name of Parts Gy @
Parts No. QTY Parts No. OTY Remarks
EP4213-0A MAEI {3 ——- Feed Regulating Stop -———-=m—— —— 1 EP4263-0A {d{ ——. Needle Guard Eceantric (Front) — 1
EP4215-0A BB -————— Conical Spring Presser seeeeemver—es 1 EP42830A HF —rmeeen Seal Plug --- s — 3
EP4216-0A MERMMBE —- Conical Spring 1 WA030007 FHHE ——--- Washer —— - 1
EP4217-0A {M.C:¢%# -—— Eccentric Cam 1 XA300026 738 e Oil Wick LA
EP4218-0A  %3H&L -——— Feed Eccentric 1 XA300300 M8 - e Ol Wick mmmemmmmmie s
EP4219-0A M -— ——-—— Feed Adjusting Slide ——-ssmeesmrmmmemes 1 XB300020 THH e Ol WiCK cmsommmemmer e ]
EP4225-0A  $13 25 (1) —-— Needle Guard (Front) —--————- —— 1 YA030100 #3 -—- Stop Pin —<mseme e}
EP4226-0A ATHE - - Needle Guard Holder (Front) ————- 1  YD015004 FAERH ——— Roll Pin e ]
EP4227-0A X% ——-—---- Driving Connection Bushing -----—--— - 1  ZMB03010 BER e Screw (M 30,510 cmnmmemmmemsries 2
EP42300A HF —mee Feed Bar Guide (Upper/Right) ---m-—-- 1 ZMB03G26 Hif e Screw (W 30.5%8) mmmemrcer—eo——- 3
EP4231-0A #F ——-—- Feed Bar Guids (Upper/Left) --—eeemeeens 1 IMB03502  ARER e Screw (M3.5-0.6%B) rormmemvermaeeem 2
EP4232-0A (WL 88 ——e Oscillation Adjusting Eccentric -----—-- 1 ZMB03506 R v Screw (M 3.50.6%6) --srmmmee—ne |
EP42330A FHE -—memee Driving Connection Bushing —--------—- 1 ZMB04016 EREE --meeee Screw (M 40.7X10) —remmmseenene 2
EP4234-0A 38 smeeemmmemeenes Driving Copnection Pinl ~———swemememe 1 ZMBO5020  SRE& e Screw (W 5-0.8x18) —-oomemenne 2
EP4235-04A iR - Differential Feed Bar Driviag --------- — 1 ZMO02501 REE —-—o — Screw (M 2.5-0.45%4) ————— 2
EP4A236-0A BTE¥ 8 - Differential Feed Shaft -————e-ereme- 1 ZMHO3002 HBEE -——— Screw (M3-0.5%4) crmmee—eeeinaiee 1
EP4237-0A 4% —-ieooo--  Feed Bar Guide (Lower) ———-—w——— 1 ZMH03006 B - Serew (M3-0 936) =eesmvmrmameciee |
EP4238-0A IR ——-e- — Feed Lift Block (Rear) --—————— i ZAH04005  PRER —--—emree Sorew (W A0.TRE) -mmmmesesaemene ]
EP4230-0A BB e Feed Lift Riock (Front) ---seeeemceame- i1 ZMHO5001 &k v — Serew {M5-0 85} smeemmmmieae 3
EP4240-0A H® -—————-— Driving Connection Bushing —-—-- w1 ZMHO06003 R e Serew (ME-136) msmmn s 2
EP4743-0A J#38 -oooe-  Main Feed Bar Driving Connection =~ 1 ZMHO06015  $RER croeees Screw (ME-154.8) ——mvmscerces 2
EP4245-57 2EHME - —- Feed Mechanism, Complete Set —-—- 1 ZMK04013 38R v e e L L |
EP4245-0A [5iE¥E ——---- Main Feed Bar - 1

EP4246-0A HIEHE e Differential Feed Bar 1

EP4247-0A il —mmeeemeemeeee- Feed-dog Key —-- 2

EP42510A EN - Collar ~- — 2

EP42530A BHLTH-—— Feed Lift Shaft -~ i

EP4256-0A STHE e Needle Guard Holder (Rear) =--—m-se-—mms 1

EP4257-1A  §tF38([E) -~ Needle Guard (Rear) 1

EP42610A HER - Needle Guard Lever (Rear) —mmemeee 1

EP42620A $1B M —--—-—- Needle Guard Lever (Front) —---—ue-- 1




Lt

{5 |

16 SST-COOTDIRELS (L) LUBRICATING SYSTEM(1)

f’-“‘\\.:}
4 fpe—{—OBMOO02E  ZUED3S0T
T |
E—F.’FE?U':— Ik -
g v
o %“"—EMEG‘rCﬂ? e

| = "Cn;fr $82-04

eF &

EMLOS002

,

RE 200400

¥FP400200 ;
EP4T16E2-2A
w OEMOO040 —s

| ET—WALSODDE
E—WEDSIOM
W TLO5005

E—— WADGOO1E

b i 007 i t} g—ESK:ﬁG}J
o : I g e Y i &
[ | EF4162=-00 & L AES0003
] FG1159-04 e | ER4157-04

1
o WADBOD Z

! EP 8470~ 0a——

EF4478-08

FhA4T4-DA

FGa4aTE-0A

FG4479-0A
EP44735-0A
EPALTS—0A
|
+ 7umJosozs |0
FR4480—0A

ZMJ04026

—EP4471-0A

{ - = EZ- | h
N \;ﬁ.ﬁﬁum 2 - o - e ZMHO4001
. -\_,-"'.'. 5 j

- FG4472-04A

>
"gh-azmaﬂﬁmz
—=—EP4475-08

“wq;"EF44E!—Gﬁ

-
-

-EF4475—0
—EF4475-08H

L P 448104
"1"'1"—E':‘~*-4?Er18

EP4475-08

L FC4475-0A




16. SST-CO0TD #8¥8 &4 (1) LUBRICATING SYSTEM(1)

TS

Parts No.

TiEETH

Mame of Farts

S TIFRE
TY Parns No.

FHELH

Mame of Parts

EP1152-0A
FGI153-0A
EP1158-04A
EP1320-0A
EP2703-0A
EP2704-0A
EP2705-0/A
EP2722-04
EP4162-0A
EP4163-04
EP4166-0A
EP4167-0A
EP4169—1A
EP4169-2A
FP4160-3A
EP4470-04A
EP4471-04A
Fz4472-0A
EP4473-404
EP4473-0B
Fi4480-0A4
EP4475-04A
EP4475-0B
FA4T5-0A
EP4476-1B
FG4474-0A
EP44759-0B
EP4481-0A
EP4482-04
E52220-0B
FIZ1152-0A
FGA4TR—0A
FC4479-0A
FJ4177-0A

Suction Pipe ---—-e-mmrrems
Suction Pipe Bushing - ------smssemmenaa-
- Draining Pipe —---rmmoemsmemmccoem s
0il Beceiver —-—— &x -
- Lubricant Guiding Block --——---seu-nnne
-- Top Nozzle Cap ----s-remmer oo
:h- e i Oil Adjusting Screw -——-——s—m—meemameae
- Oil Sight Top Nozzle -
- Lower Shaft Oiling Shnwar ------------
Lower Shaft Oiling Qutlat ---—meremmmers
Oil Tube Joint, One Way ---—----—cumee
(1l Tube Joint, Two Way =saseeemmenee—-
MNon—Retum Valve Unit——————
01l Tube Joint, Two Way —eecemmnmnanaee
Conoecting Rod Pin «-=-ewwemmmeen
0il Pump, Complete S&t -----m-—esmm—-
0il Pump Driving Worm Gear -----------
Pump Heousing --— -
- Inper Gear ---—scmmem e
Innes Gear -=--seee---
Bl et Bhaft s
SN - — Bing GRar --emmmmeomseemees e
IIEEF wemreenee ~ Ring Gear ———— e
4,1 3 GO e U S—
M B - Pump Base - &
RIRRCHSH - Pump Base Coe oo
”ﬁfﬂi'ﬁ - 0Oil Nozzle for Worm Gs..ar ----------
Ot Tube Joint, One Way -—-—
Suction Pipe ——-———-rmi s
- Oil Tube Clamp =----—
Suction Pipe -<seseraeeococaiscansen
Oil Filer=——————m o ———
Filer Plate
il Tube Joint-- -——

)
T e T
o p—
Ty R
AT -
AT o

Ty A

Pl b e

[t R T B T

—_— ka

g ey

T E T SR

OBMOU020
OBEMO0040
WAD4S005
W.aADsS0005
WaAlGCo12
WB051001
XP300270
XP30040K)
AP300430
XPADoo30
XP400035
XP40s0
XP400110
XPADO200
HP400200
LMBO3307
ZMBOA0GT
ZMHO4001
ZMI04009
ZMLO5005
ZSF11003
F51.11005
Z5K16033
Z5K16034
ZMLO3002

3L T 1T —
- Seal Plug —--- -
FEAM een Washer s
P AW oo Washer ——-—
L R B
WHEE
THE —eeemenenes Ol Tubs (3%5x270mm) —-----=-

TR wem-eeeemee Oil Tube (3x5x400mm) ——nmmmomv
{EE —eem=- Ol Tube (3x5%430mm) -
BHE -—-—-— Oil Tube
TEH weeemeeeeeme Ol Tube
i R il Tube
A -oereoeeee Ol Tube (46 100mm) ~mmemmeemmev
T —--em=e- Ol Tube (4x6%170mm) ——-—--
BT - Ol Tube (4x6x200mm) -

e — Berew (M35 06XAS Jmsmmcemceanens
; 1t S ~ Screw (M4-0.7%5) srsmevmmcme e
Screw (M4-0.7%4) -
Screw (M40 7x40) -mmmmmmrmnem e

|1 ST
1
DR i N s e i
iﬁﬁ ------ Screw {11/
4% —
mmm-
1) -

- Fitting Stud (Shott) --memeemmesaeoaee
Famng Stud fLong e
- Nut =- B

Spring Washer -~ e——smmrroeene

(4x5x300nm) wmeeenenness
(4%6x35mm) -—--—---=s-
[4xax30mm) --emsneeme—s

T, L S M Fe S G e e I

Lald

e




#(2) LUBRICATING SYSTEM(2)

=F
pray
AT

s
!

7. §§T-CO07D HEi#F

A -

1

=1
5
|
il
~
=t
il

3]
|
8L
: G:[L-E'_Pfru,}z—m

L"Zh‘sﬁﬂ'iﬂﬂ?
EP4031=0A

& 7MB04007




17. 33T-C007D | {898 F 41(2) LUBRICATING SYSTEM(2)

ZHWTE S8 Name of Parts % TEEE ZFEaiE Name of Parts tE Ea
Farts No. QTY Pars No. QTY Remarks
EH4469-0A IR A% - Oil Filter 1
EPAD25-0A RIEE - o R Bl Bl e s iodiisiiis |
EP4026-0A B -—ee-eemeremn 0il Filter Connector 1
EP4031-0A  BHEEHR -—---eeem- Dust Proof Plate ----- 1
EP4D32-0A MWL e Oil Tube Stay soemsmsemccemmemcncmsanns 1
EP4158-0A A#F ——ee- -- il Filter Screen --- 1
EP4159-0A GHRE —-— - — Oil Filter Screen Clamp ------———----- 1
EP4170-0A A{IEt —emee Oil Lever Gauge -----sw<-msesmmsnmamasceas |
OPP04200 ORI -—oomene O-ring(P42) woeree ¥l 1
XB330001  3H —rcemmeer Bl 1
EP1155-0A % —— s Bl
ZMBO400T AR —-eeeeeomeene Serew (MA-0.7X5) —oreommemnenecs . 4
ZMQO04012 &Rk - Screw (M4-0.7x12) 3
IMIOS002 SRk - ——- Screw (M6-1x15) - 2
Bl - PRt 1




faa

SST-CO07D i ACCE

'L EP7042-0A
FOR CS-1339

| 1104004
PN

e/

EPTTID--CA

EP1111—0A i

EP1112-0A—3

Epmsdm%

SSORIES

[TABLE TOP INSTALLATION

ER7026—0A

i
EPT025-0A

|

I % [ ®&——WADBDD1S
= ZMTO5004

. e
| WAOBDOI5—®@ )

WB0B0002—~—
ZMLOS00—®

[EXTRA PARTS EPTOIE-1A  ZMBOBOI?
| ¢ IMBO4011
f—m—WADdgﬂﬂi

ERPT044-04A

i
!
|EP7026- 04
[ EP7029-0A ! EP7020-04

EF702B-0A

25006001

EP12.34—DA—@

EP1501~0A &
E.mamzrm-—%r

WADBOO10
EP7031-0A

[ ;—EP?GJE—DA

- /J @—wmaaom

% —I5L20010

ZWMBO3021

=




18 88T-C007D  FiHF

ACCESSORIES

TR

Parts MNo.

ZFH2A

Mame of Parts

L 44

FITEE

Parts No.

TELIR

Mame of Parls

A EE
OTY Fematks

EP1110-0A
EP1111-0A
EP1112-0A
EF1113-0A
EP1234-0A
EFP1501-0A
EP1502-0A
EPTO16-14A
EP7017-0B
EPT020-04
EF7025-0A
EPT026-0A
EP7028-04A
EPT029-0A
EF7021-0A
EPT032-0A
EP7042-0A
EPTO44-04A
EPT0S0-04A
ERT100-0A
WAD49003
WADED015
WADRDDIO
WBOa0002
ZMBO3021
ZMBO4011
IMBOGD12
ZMLOa001
IMT04004
ZMT05001

FEEiT

TREABE

R
e o
T
o
o 1, pm—
AR

EMBESE
MR

51 I&E;!%i

$hEH
BES R

SRS e
PLL: (RN
B
Y. —

TR o
E oy —
FRBE -

EEIR BIREIE: ~ociiomeiss s s i i
Lap Baffle —-m-emesmsmssearsaocana

Washer --

Localizer Plate ==-==eemcmmrocsnemociainanne
e g
Baffle Left -remamemnsceemme oo —
Baffle Right --sasereremanoraceecancssmmmnmrns
L
Belt Cover (Lower) —---mmmeemmesmmmmeeees
Hanging Bolt (UNC5/16-18)
-= Setting SCcrew sse-ce-- e )
0il Reservoir Rubber Cushion —-—-----
Supporning Board ---------
Setting Screw (M6-1x16)
---— Supporting Board Rubber Cushion —--
----—-- Supporting Board Rubber Cushion
--- Elastic Tap Stand, C n"nplatﬂ Set -

- Chain Guide --

- Thread buan.i Complete Set

- Knitted Tap Stand, LDu][.,JE 8 St eemeees
- Washer -------e-m- e mmmnms
Washer —s-ssm-semmmscrmmmesm e
R i
5pri~:|.g LTI e R P R T n

- Sorew -

Scraw I:M4 0. 7):81
- Screw (M6-1x46) ==
) Nm{Mﬁd}huun»"»nnunnunuun
- Wood Screw —-sasesmmmmmmea i
[ mommemmemees W00 SCIEW —---commsmmmmanmremmmmneamaeneees

,....,.,.,_.:,_.|_._,_.,_.|,__:2

T

Pk B $x OO CO b ek e g B

Lad Lad P Td

ZMTO5004
Z5D06001
ZS1.20010

Wond SCrow sesmmmrmm et e
- Borew seesemeveenoaas

r,ﬂu[UhLﬁla1a




)

SST-C007D

o

m
@

-u
Fa

=

T iy
)

A

10-0A

570

2Ly

|
2 3

=
3O
) ==
= 0L
(T =
E{

L

T—A

= )

£ =

T )
= ===t

TLADSD

td

TLADTE

gEe=—— e

TRBOBX1O

TRBOGXO7

Lo




18." SST-C007D -

fi$= ACCESSORIES

THRE TiEE4E

Name of Parts

H FHRE

FirEH

Mame of Parts

8 #%

_P_ar:s Na. QTY Parts Na, arTy Remarks
AT001-0A BHEERR —— . Vinyl Cover ««--scmncimaaans 1
ATDI0-0A  SBERE F(/)) ----- Screw Driver (Small) m-smce-mreeammoeeee 1
ATOID-1A  WEREEF () ---- Screw Driver (‘-.iuiium- e e |
7010-2a  BEEEF(X) - Secrew Driver {Largc = R |
AT012-IA BT - Oiler - —
B7060-0A  $8F —-meies Chaint ASSEMBIY sommmeeemmeemssrmenans ]
EH7012-0A  HZB(1L) --mmmememr O BBE (H ) v imiprmisianiis | 1
EFP7047-0A HCIEH8HR — - Timing Gauge (Optiopal) «--c-minee 1
EP7086-0A BYEEM ~—-en Silicone Ol —-emsemmmee e 1
G7014-0A T - Tweezers —eereme e ]
soidbg e G - e LR S A (L L
L70T00A  SOEEHR ——eeeer Peda) Assembly -—smmmeimiiiiioiis ]
TLAO15 LEAMEF - Hexagonal Wrench 1.5mm ~--meseremseees ]
TLAD2S LEARRIEF - Hexagonal Wrench 2.5mm +-—-mmemnees. |
TLAD3D LEIARMBEF - Hexagonal Wrench 3mm —-secececccmceeae 1
TRBO6X0T BRMOERTF - Open-end Wrench 637 —rmeremcmmaeee |
TRBOBX10 BEMOETF - Open-end Wrench Bx10 —eeemeee e 1



SST-Coo7p ZE{-SRAEE H 84 F8 Numerical Parts-List

.

TR HE BigRiE HE TEHPME AN ZH6 EX EHREE HE
PARTS NO. FAETS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
6220354000 24 EP10Y4-0A 18 EP10&3-0A 6 EP1135-0A 24 EP1265-0A 22
ATO01-0A 38 EP1073-04 5 EF1064-0A 6 EP1152-0A 32 FG1267-0A 22
ATO10-0A 38 EP10Z7-0A 6 EP1067-0A 6 FG1153-0A 32 EP1268-0A 22
ATO10-14 38 EP1024-0A 6 EP1068-0A 16 EP1158-CA 12 FG1269-0A 8
AT010-24 38 EP1024-1A & EP1069-0A 16 FC1178-0A B EP4169-2A 32
AT012-1A 38 EP1025-0A 6 FG1070-0A 18 WARWODD108-A 4 EP1271-0A 14
B7060-0A 38 EP1026-0B 6 EP1072-0A 16 FG1180-DA 20 EP12730A 10,14
BB&0U0ZVVNR 12 EP1029-0B 6 EP2405-0A 18 EP11820B 20 EP1275-0A 16
BEB620ZVV 14 EF1051-0B & EP1076-0A 18 EP1183-0A 20 EP1276-0A 16
BR6204VVI 10,14 EP1022-0A & EF1077-0B 24 EP1184-0A 20 EP1278-0A 16
BB620SZZNEN 10 EF1033-0A 20 EP2251-0A g EP11860A 20 EP12790A 16
BND81113 18 SE1035-0A 6,12 EP1079-04 8 EP1187-04 2 EP1279-1A 16
ENKT222613 22 EF1036-0A 6,12 EP40120B 4 EP1189-0A 20 EP1281-0A 8
ENKT252910 25 EP1037-0C & EP1082-0A 20 EP1191-0A 20 EP1282-0A g
BNKT263013 26 EP1037-0B 12 EF1083-0A 18 EP1192-0A 12 EP2483-0A 20
EH1042-0B 6 EP1038-0A & EP1084-0B B EP1193-0A 20 EP1300-10 2
EH4459-0A 34 EP1039-1A 6 EP1085-0A 8 EP12020A 2 EP1301-0A 8
EH7012-0A 38 EP1041-0A 6 EF1086-DA g EP1203-0A g EP2484-0A 20
FG1009-0A 2 EP10:2-0A & EP1087-0B 8 EP1234-0A 36 EP1312-0A 2
FG1010-0A 2 EP1043-0A & EP1092-0A 22 EP12531A 22 EP1314-0A 20
EP1011-0A 4 EP10450A 6 EP1100-0Z 16 EP1254-0A 8 EP1315-0A 20
EP1012-0A B EP10470A 6 EP1100-1A 14 EP125540A 8 EP1316-0A 20
EP2495-0A 20 EP1051.0A & EP1103-0A 14 EP1256-0A 22 EP1318-0A 20
EP1014-0A 2.8 EP1056-0A 6 EP1105-0A 14 EP1257-0A 22 EP1320-0A 32
EP1015-1A 14 EP1056-0B 6 FG1106-04 18 EP12570Z 22 EP1324-0A 0
EP1015-3A 2 EP10570A 6 EP1110-0A 35 EP12590A 22 EP1325-0A 20
EP1015-6A 2 EP1055-0A 6 EF11110A 36 EP1261-0A 22 EP1327-0A 20
EPT-A1300005 2 EP1059-0A 6 EP1112-0A 36 EP1262-0A 22 EP1328-0A 20
EP1017-0B 4 EP1050-0A £ EP1113-0A 36 EP12630A 22 EP1344-0A 12
EP1263-0A 22 EP1052-0A 6 EP1130-0A 18

-




. SST-CO07D R4 REEA H % BB Numerical Parts-List

THRE AN THRIE HE THUNE EY THRE B THERE HE
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS FPARTS NOG. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS . PARTS NO. PARTS
FG1345-0A 14 EP4031-0A 34 EP4113-DA 10 EP4178-0A 28 EP4234-0A 30
EP1346-0A 14 EF4032-0A 34 EP4115-0A 10 EP4179-0A 8 EP4235-04A 30
EP1347-0A 10 EP4034-0A 18 EP4119-0A 8 EP4180-CA 23 EP4236-0A 30
EP1348-0A 10 EP4035-0A 18 EP4120-0A 8 EP41310A 23 EP4237-0A 30
EF1349-0A 12 EP4036-0A 18 EP4134-0B 14 EP4182-0A 28 EP4238-04 a0
EP1360-1A 2 EP40370C 18 EP4138-0A 28 EP4183-0A 28 EP4239-0A 30
EP1362-0A 2 EP4038-0A 18 EP4139-0A 28 EP4185-0A 28 EP4240-0A 30
EP1364-1A 4 FG4039-0A 2 EP4140-0A 28 EP4186-0A 28 EP4243-0A 30
EP1367-0B 4 EP4051-0C 2 EP4142-0C 28 EP4187-0A 23 EP4245-52 30
EP1501-0A 36 EP4054-0A 2 EP4143-0A 28 EP41533-0A 23 EP4245-0A 30
EP1502-0A 36 EP4058-DA 2.4 EP4144-0A 28 EP4190-0A 28 EP4246-0A 30
EP2420-0A 18 EP4059-0A 18 EP4145-0A 28 EP4203-0B 4 EP4247-0A 30
FG2420-5Z 18 EP4061-0C 2 EP4146-0A 28 EP4206-0B 4 EP4251-0A 30
6120353900 24 EP4063-0B 2 EP4147-0A 28 EP4208-0A 4 EP4253-0A 30
FG2424-0A 18 EP4065-DA 2 EP4148-0A 28 EP4210-0A 2 EP4254-0A g
EP2427-1A 18 EP4067-0A 2 EP4149-0A 28 EP4213-0A 30 EP4255-04 8
EP1364-1A 2 EP4068-0C 2 EP4150-0A 28 EP4215-0A 30 EP4256-0A 30
EP1150-0A 18 EP4080-1B 4 EP4152-0A 28 EP4216-0A 30 EP4257-1A 30
EP2703-0A 32 EP4081-0A 4 EP4153-0A 28 EP4217-0A 30 EP4251-0A 30
EP2704-0A 32 EP4082-0A 4 EP4154-0A 28 EP4218-04 30 EP4252-0A 30
EP2705-0A 32 EP4£083-0B 4 EP4156-0A 28 EP4219-0A 30 EP4263-0A 30
EP2722-0A 32 EP4085-0A 4 EP4157-0A 28 EP4225-0A 30 EP4265-0A 24
EP4169-0B 32 EP4086-0A 4 EP4158-0A 34 EP4226-0A 30 EP4268-0B 24
EP4401-0B 26 EP4087-0A 4 EP4159-0A 34 EP4227-0A 30 EP4259-0B 24
EP4021- 3A 4 EP4089-0A 4 EP4162-0D 32 EP4228-0A 8 EP4270-0B 24
EP4013-0B 4 EP4091-0A 2 EP4163-0A 32 EP4229-0A 8 EP4271-0B 4
EP4016-0B 4 EP4093-0A 4 EP4166-0A 32 EP4230-0A 30 EP4272-0B 24
EP4022-0A 4 EP4100-0B 2 EP4167-0A 32 EP4231-0A 30 EP4272-3A 24
EP4025-0A 34 EP4101-0B 2 EP4170-0A 34 EP4232-DA 30 EP4273-0A 4
EP4026-0A 34 EP4176-0A 28 EP4233-0A a0 EP4273-0B 24




SST-CO07D F SRS S H B R Numerical Parts-List

BT BN B e AE  THwE HE TS X
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NC. PARTS PARTSNO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
EP42744B 4 El'd475-0A az EP7044-0A 36 TLAO30 38 M A300025 18
EP4276-0B 24 FL4475-0A 34 EP7047-0A 38 TRBO6X07 38 XA300026 30
EP4278-0A 24 EF4476-0B 32 EP7050-0A 36 TRBOSX10 38 XA300160 18
EP4279-0A 26 EP4475-1B 32 EP7086-0A 38 WAQ30008 & XA300180 14
EP4281-0A 26 F(4474-0A 32 EP7100-0A 36 WA030007 30 XA300200 10,26
EP4282-0A 26 EP4479-0B 32 EZ1361-0A 2 WAO039001 i2 XA300300 30
EP4283-0A 26,30 El4481-0A 24,32 ES0502-0A 6 WAQL0010 26 XB123001 &
EP4284-0A 26 El'4482-0A 32 ES0504-0A 6 WAQ49003 36 XB200005 10
EP4284-1A 2 EF5314-0B 2 ES0510-0A 6 WAD45006 4,6 XB300020 30
EP4285-0A 26 EP5342-0A 12 ES1008-0A 6 WAO050008 24,2632  XB310005 6
EP4286-CA 26 EP5344-0A 12 ES2220-0B 32 WAD5%001 4 XB330001 34
EP4287-0A 26 EPS345-0A 12 ES3010-0A 6 WA059005 8 XB400026 18
EP4289-0A 10,26 EP5346-0A 12 G7014-0A 38 WAQ59007 28 EP1155-0A 34
EP4290-04 26 EP5347-0A 12 INUY128GAS 18,38 WA0560012 32 XC200060 6
EP4291-0A 2 EPS369-0A 14 KHO0518-0A 6 WAD50015 36 XP300400 32
EP4293-0A 26 EP6050-3561 4 L7070-0A 38 WAD59010 22 XP300430 32
EP4294-5Z 26 EP$365-0A 12 I.N2251-0A 8 WARWOO0310-A 2 XP400030 32
EP4294-0A 26 EP6101-0A 22 OBMO00020 32 WA0B0010 36 XP400035 32
EP4296-0A 8 EP7016-1A 35 OBMO00030 18 WB051001 16,28,32  XP400050 32
EP4297-0A 8 EP7017-0B 36 OPG04000 10 WB060002 36 XPA400045 18
EP4401-0B 10 EPT018-0A 12 OPPO1200 28 WCD59001 4 XP400070 24
EP4401-0Z 26 EP7019-0A 12 OPP01600 28 WC060003 8 XP400100 32
EP4402-0A 10 EPT7020-0A 36 QFP(4200 34 WC069001 28 WAO42005 32
EP4404-0A 10 EP7025-0A 36 RB20015B 14 WG000012 12 XP400200 32
EP4470-0A 32 EP?7026-0A 36 RB200220 22 WHI104001 22 YA030100 30
EP4471-0A 2 EP7028-0A 35 RB300260 28 WH104001 28 EP4017-0A 4
FG4472-0A 32 EP7029-0A 35 REO0D030 20 WH205003 16 YAD40117 28
EP4473-0A 32 EP7031-DA 35 REO00040 4 WH207008 18 YAO40840 2
EP4473-0F 32 EP7032-0A 35 TLAO15 38 WH210005 22 YD015004 26,30
F(4480-0A 32 EPT042-0A 36 TLAO2ZS 38 WH213002 24 YDO020006 6,10,18,28




.SST-C007D E{4-Y5hE 5 H &% IZ Numerical Parts-List

EHRE HE THRTE [<E 13 FIFRIE ¥ EHPE EX TS =8 i}
PARTS NO. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS  PARTS NO. PARTS  PARTS NOC. PARTS PARTS NO. PARTS
YDO40008 6 ZMC04002 28 ZMI08007 2 ZSB15006 20 F4479-0A 32
YD040016 20 ZMC04007 4,6 ZMK04013 30 ZSB24003 2 Fi4177-0A 32
ZMAD4005 20 ZMGO4023 12 ZMKD4014 4 ZSC0%028 18 LN2252-0A 8
ZMBO3010 30 ZMG04024 4 ZMED6014 2 ZSDO5001 36 LIN2269-0A 8
ZMBO3018 6,20 ZMHN3002 2,30 ZMLO5002 26 ZSD11011 20 LN2270-0A g
ZMB03020 18,20 ZMHO3006 30 ZMLO5005 32 Z5G08006 § OAGMIDIBOS 8
ZMB03021 36 ZMH04001 412,18  ZMLOs001 22,36  ZSG11080 3 OAGMO91504 8
ZMB03026 2,30 ZMH04001 28,32 ZMQ03007 24 Z8G12048 20) OPPO0S00 16
ZMB03502 16,30 ZMHO4005 24,30 ZMQU4006 24,8 TSADG0T 2 OPPOOGX) 2
ZMB03503 24 ZMHO4009 28 ZMOOS001 il 28111002 26 OPPO2000 2
ZMB03504 24 ZMHD5001 22,2630  ZMQO6001 g 7SK16032 23 OPPISS190 2228
ZMBO3S05 24 ZMHO5002 28 ZMT04004 25 FeR 16034 23 OPPO430180 10
IMBO3506 30 ZMHO6003 10,14,24,30  7MTOS001 36 ZSL11004 g RA200130 824
ZMB03507 2 IZMHO6008 4,10,12  ZMTOS004 36 ZMLOS002 32 WDO000035 18
ZMBO4007 24,32,34  ZMHO6008 14,22.28  ZSA08009 18 ZS120010 16 X A200400 18
ZMB04008 14,22 ZMHO6011 10,14 ZSA14006 12 ZSN11002 6,12 XR310005 8
ZMB04011 24,10  ZMHO06015 10,30 ZSB06013 g EJ1374-0A 18 XI7300070 18
ZMB04011 14,18,28,36 ZMHOB004 18 ZSBO6017 18 EP1055-0B 18 XP300270 12
ZMB04016 18,30 ZMID4002 E ZSBOB03R 16 EP1075-356A 18 YAO40017 8
ZMI04022 4 ZMI04005 28 ZSBOR0D42 12 EP1061-0B 6 ZMBO3S07 32
ZMB04038 4 ZMI04009 32 ZSBOSH03 20 EP1M61--1B 6 ZMBO3S0T 3z
ZMB04045 20 ZMJ04032 18 ZSB09010 4 EP1061-2B & ZMI04014 8
ZMB05009 24 ZMI05015 16 ZSB09011 1220  EPIO79-1C 8.24 ZMJ04025 2
ZMB035020 30 ZMI05003 20 ZSB0%017 3 EP1102-0A 14 ZMID4026 32
ZMB06012 36 ZMIDS008 18,16  ZSB09051 16 ET0224-0A 2 ZSADB009 6
ZMB04006 2 ZMI05011 28 ZSB11002 16 FG1152-DA 32 Z5R0s011 18
ZMC02501 30 ZMQ04012 2,4,2234  ZSB11010 20 FG2250-0A 8 Z5F11003 32
ZMC03004 4,6,28 ZMID6002 16,2234  7SB11015 20 FC2252-0DA 2 78111005 12
ZMCD3007 4 ZMI06009 26 75011002 26 FG2269-DA 3 ZSH11005 32
OBMO0040 32 ZMI06014 26 ZSB11011 12 FC4478-DA 12 K30820-0A 34
ZMI05016 2 ZSB11094 20,22 OAGMUT1I503 8




MODEL: SST-C007D/p,

% 5

1 BB IR (—)
0 ABIE U TIHRAR (Z)-
3 FfRIBAARGIRRR

e PAGE

----- LEET HAND KNIFE FOR HEMMING MECHANISM({ ! )-msmmremmmmmmms 225
----- LEFT HAND KNIFE FOR HEMMING MECHANISM(2)---remmsviem =omme 67
coee WUMERICAL PARTS-LIS T wsmns omimanammasi e sian s e i '

=




SST-CO07D B U A1)

]
EP1432- 5564 |=,,-»-J ¥
\

=T 04004

| = 3
i E -
§ .
o

= IMJDA05

i i T X T‘% vB0a0z7

A040090

7" EP4T06-0A

| [P719-0A -7 EP4707-0A——@>

o
[ A~ eraros DH—E‘TZ ;

ZWMBO401E

\ | A o T e /r/' p" ﬁ A i
- ol 1'% ", Er«1H03{JD.¢—.—I
- .= s ',_. Lo ) oo 3 a2 -
4 ."ill\L1 'I-"'.Il:b‘;t:- k__.\‘ f’-’_.a—\ /|| ll_" ""n_ﬂ_‘\‘- ! @ = .
LA £ ialins = " XA200080 s o ZMI04005
7 = & _l'" ks 3 = - L"'\-‘_.l“' ]
[ ] EP4721-04 S bl / :
I K = IS,
‘f“: 5 | ; IV EF4716—0A o,
STy E!"'f”" DA :

LEFT HAND KNIFE FOR HEMMING MECHANISM(1)
,_ni_-.L:; Ir:(;j i et J

——EF4D00—0D

f’““ﬁ ZMHO4002

, ﬁ S
@H as e
{.-’ ZMHO4002 ,&;‘/

o “yaos0100 ,§;V EP4705-0A

M.
S ék == xﬁQ—EF’cl?DE—Gﬁ«

EP4701-0A
ZMJOB002

e AT ZMBO400S
e

B 1 ..-"‘" fn

EP4?D¢—G& [-,f a ;EF’4?1G 0A EP4709-0A

EP5335-0A »@—ZMLDEGM

;5\ m 0A ¢ 2
2/ SEGE00 DD @1— -WAOBDO15

EF4713—04

EF4715—UA L e——7MHO400]T

ZMEDJD(’M—-—“ ERP4717— .D,.-l'.l e I~ —EP4714-0A




(SST- C{}{)TD

Pei M 2240 T 48 (—) LEFT HAND FOR HEMMING MECHAMISM (1)

T RS
Parls No.

EP1412-156A R

EP4000 - (1D

E{F418

Mame crr Parts

: _F:.T’I

Tl Wit

l\ avitck

EP4021 -0F 4 Stiteh Plape-sesdasinsoinmdinvirliias i sk

EP4701 -0A TDHE oo Knife Platessosomeoncocaccoenn oniiioniinann,
EP4702 - 04 J)E & ----------------- Upper Knife Driving Shaft Brack e
EP4701-0A 71 - SRR S Lower Kiife Holder-----semismmmseimemmsniomsiimacemician |
EP4704 -0A ?']?frgﬁ%---—--“ - - Knife Holder Driving Shaft ::HLL*[ e !
EP47015-0A a‘"EﬁJtJ]IIEHL----w-- _Knife Holder Pim----s--msmemmroommomccaon . = S
EP4706-04 = Lower Knife---msemeammsmos i iim e e
EP4707-0A o 2 O <
EP4708 - 04 FAT T e bt Knife Holtdeforsomrnoanaeeiaviatad-suaiio.

EP4709 -0l L Connecting Rod Cover-----sss cromn-vecnoooo-- - -
EP4710-04 ERE W -enroe-ee- Change Distance Brage--ceseusromrosmomonoonoo -
EP4713-04 TR L. IR - 1 - ¢ PO R :
EP4714-0A L CORRECHIQN - -=mmsmmmmaoasosocsacca oo
EP4715-0A 3 FF--- B o 1 o1 |
EP4716-0A m&m B 11 e e |
EP4717-04A < Link----n---- i mmeeaciaaeaeooo :
EP4718-0A T A e Wiring Fastness Button-----sssessobmmnrmmenrsnesammas | !
EP4719-0A el ) VN EHE Bnvelan HELIAR SR rrs ot e e e e 1
EP4720-0A L e il SaeYinn Fipdsreroros-nrentssnis e sl 1 ‘
EP4721 -04 . B SUCLION Pipen-esemmommmmmmm oo |
EP4722-0A "F{Eﬁlﬁ —————————————————— Suction Pipe Holder Fixing Platg---sr=reremmimnecni |
EPS335-04 e Presser Bar Bushinge------mmommoeocmmccimmmiaoao o0 |
EDE041-3564 MR- mr i - Stitch ‘Plate Supports-s=--acessasiie s cmnc e ;
EPGOS]-3564 EHEE (B e Differential Feed DOG--scmcemmmiominiin |
EPa0S2-8108 BHE (B e v o L S e S
EPRIEE-0A T TR e Upper Knife Spring-------c=-smmmmmmmmmaioianos 1
WAQ4OD10 b R RTREEE D | e |
WANROOL S . - - 1 Loty .

Gooo0sy | MhBeeeiiiini R

Lk




SST-CO07D [ 1EEHAY #4E(1) LEFT HAND KNIFE FOR HEMMING MECHANISM(1)

li——-'EPerGD—DD

é z_MHﬂ-ﬂrDDi

ZMH04002
YA040100 LR
H & —EP4702-0A
. = EP4701-0A
g {x 8 ZMB04037 : SO s
A= ~[FG051~5104 WAD4GG < = ZMBO400Y
fil X . | s /'/ 2
ep 1#| —miod00s —0A N\ ? ?ﬁ %—zmamms
M ZMBO5005

i ) e ; ok
| g e 7 EPAIOS-0A—1F :
\ L F""..Hlﬂ, .--"J o =
L R [ f s

F2 g
> EP4704-0A .- -~ | EP4710—0A EP4709-DA
e
A EP5335-0A—— & 7ML06001
WRE i j —%@f EP4702~UA epaona-0a— w 58
it gt SN

) @)——wmaﬂmfa
! 4 ZMHDEDGE
e AN ZMBO4016 XPEGGGED 2 x‘:‘ S S
- o R DA EP4713-0A
I If:i'% B rr -,‘_"""?.21.—Dr‘|
ey

o L EP4715-0A -
; = = P : S——FMHDA001
"i.\_-_\_":. --\-:' - o | ?h:k:'jj;_ﬂ:'ﬁ EF]4—III|-.I EI Dﬁ‘&’ '“M._ =
T \r\ ’:“.:]'AT o g ":"-.
sE-— 7RO 4005

e
ZMBO3004—tsF @Epﬁm? oA .

-

> EP4714—0A
e




SST-CO07D _ #5:& PR £ ) J1 8 (—) LEFT HAND FOR HEMMING MECHAMISM(1)

SRS
Parts No.

YAQ4OQ100
ZMBO 300
ZMBED 350
ZMBO400Y
ZMO04016
ZMO04012
ZMBOS00S
ZMHO H:I 2!
ZMHO4001
ZMHOA002
ZMHO4005
ZMI0A4005
ZMI 06002
ZMLDGO0T

T8 Name of Parts [ 8H
G

S OB T S R s L e Sl e RN

1% 2% b R A £ 2 i m S R e e R S S R j

. £5 emann GREE M rsan s sandssian snn s lBeas o bloein mem e - e 3

R e st T .

IE 74 - o ;

e R

42 1% o s e e

o R e T e e e e e e S o e s

4% by e o e

e R e e

B2 AR -re-ommmmm e T

7 o MR . (P T R RS S T e R L 2

EEEE e SCEOM -~ e e

e R R e e e S 1

['II .=';'_
Retarks

N




MMING MECHANISM(2)

|

KNIFE FOR Hi

FT HAND

(i b =
: aI@ = W 3
.H|1/ = & 3 g
oy .Y , ] = =+
I Y T 2
W == =l¥ o =+ W o
o f,, m Ll m% J
o X !
, (]
\ $
- ;
L
M o J/ it
g =2 o
H - ,
e R = = i
3 i | R ]
+ I 9 = [/ A= *
o i ? g -M. -
o . 2 m_u\ &
o B e S e /A =
5 = P~ L b Jw. .V )
o 8 i d LY /x,
=+ W .
ol e \ ) :
.% & 5
a
" — _.-,-A_—u 4
2
5 m B.
e \ 8
s N <
@ ’
£
) ] _.
| i
(=
rl..q_ o I
x_“.ilnu. % .”,...._
: «t
N 5
= bl
&
-H....,...n..........ﬂ.. .._._.... !
™,
oy :
N
4 /f..uuur........}f ——
2 :
. ._.x__ ....,.,.” _“.I__. .....ﬂ. .x...,_.x x_r ..Hum
mmr%,, B ‘
._\._“_ﬁp ..x_.__.lh..u.o._.. o _,__x_ .._,__, _.nh .._\..Ill..l/ﬁ
iR e i L i
A -..a.w\}m- T R i '
Ak \.__. x.___,“,._u.,_ e f.x .n_“ .x,_,_ _f.,._
) st M . T W T
e = h
><.x_a¢ kﬂ_...x w \.ﬂ__v & / L
Ay i Y\ e
AN 5 P \ i / it
T Roadiis 1
2 - R o= g s ’ E
< il e — x. E
o i e [ | 1 ..
_ = 1 r..u__..:&_

oo F . i D _
A o :
e P it o o
f o B & W
¢ = =

S ||qw
S p _D I~
L 2]




SST-Co07D # B ZEVIJIHE (=) LEFT HAND FOR HEMMING MECHAMIsM(

"

T2 (4 BE o
Partys Mo,

S EE Mame

of Parts

EP4031 - 34
EP40E5- 20
EP4086- 24
EP4206-4A
EPATZ5-04
EP4726-0A
EP4727-0A
EP4728-0A
EPATZ9-0A
EP4730-0A
EF4731-0A
EP4733-0A
WAO0007T
WAQ40014
WB41002
ZMBO3018
ZMBO3 509
ZMO0401 1
ZMON4006
ZMOD40 12
ZaC0e003

B R Slide
BB s s rrmannnerenane Brofil
DT ovnn oo Slide
Bl st Front

T e L e N R R R e S N T S e

o

Cover Supplementary BlocKe---vemoesomooonann.
{:GVE{ _________________________________________

17 Arm Side COVEr-----cmemccmomen omiaiaians,

BriE e e Arm

e Cover— -t e

- . SRR R Fabric Guide —-crsviisuslomnnnnn i coniauisns -

E,EE- -]ki- __________________ Ff'lil:e
i E

- B o P ey g b e RS R s e
E"_l T B N o LT T R SR 5. S LR R e s
LB R O L
g e e PR L e e e S e R S

7 gl

R

T e g e U
01
".

— = =_-.- -

I 51

Eeimarks

!

1
|
|
1

l

T, e B Ty

=

o R )

=3




SST-COO0TN. EESTEEEE H 357 153%  Numerical Parts-List

EP14332-3564

EP40U(-0D
EP4021-0F

EP4081-3A
EP4053-2A
EP4036-2A

EP4206-4A
EP4701-0A
EP4702-UA
EP4703-0A
EP4704-0A
EP4705-0A
EP4706-04
ER4707-04
EP4T08-0A

EP4TO9-(0A

EPAT10-0A

FR4T 1204
EP4TI4-04
EF4715-04
EP4716-0A
EP4717-0A
EP4718-0A
EP4T19-04
EP4720-04

|

oa o o R

|y}

L B e U e N T 5

i T

3

e I o T e e %o o S e Rt T

EP47214A
EPHTZZA0A
EPd725-01A
EP4T 2G04
EP472T7-UA
EP4728-11A
EP4729-11A
EP4730:04A
EF4731-0A
EP4733-00A
EP3335-11A
ERa0d1-3504
EPAOSI-356A
EFo032-0104
EPG2R8-U4A
WADZ007
WADLOIOTD
WADJOO 4
WL s
WB4 1302
XAZ200080

Y A040 100
LMBCO3004
LMBO3OLE
LWBO3504

SHHE

R

FEHaRiE

HE

R

HH

PAGE  PARTS NO. PAGE  PARTS NO. PAGE PARTS NO. PAGE
< ZMB0O3509 )
2 ZMBO4009 4
6 ZMBO5005 4
3 ZMH03002 4
& ZMHO4001 4
6 LMHO4002 1
& ZMHO04005 4
& ZMIN4005 B!
& ZMID6002 4
6 ZMLOGO01 4
& ZMQ04006 &
2 ZMQU4011 6
2 ZM041012 4.6
2 ZMQ04016 4
2 Z5C06003 6
6
2
&

6
=
4
4
6
4




SICUBH UTG-J UTH-J

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

ZF{E PARTS LIST

5 - o
S37¢. sty 2o GtV e P

.P’.{“f/-"?f T Fr e

® A
| oo £
; A i
. :Tq'!] L~ IIi :
%'_}_' Al iﬁ _!_ .F

K " BMRIAHRERLOS

Ce€ KAUUN MFG. CO.UTD.




ey

-

GUT338

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour

LT I g R T T e ———

—




PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) arour PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crove | 2

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

o e e e e e




-

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour

-y

P R R M MmO M M M MR M M m E mm e e M M M M M M A M e e e e e e e e e e

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour




PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) arour

e e
0 o Bl . T - L T T AT 7k o T, ol o o oo ot L - Tyt

=

T T e el T T e




' FOR LEFT SIDE

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) eroup : PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) arour i 5




PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour “, PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour

B3
D.




i e e e e e e

e e o T R ]

PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour PARTS LIST ror UTG-J (UTH-J) crour

e L L I I T T L L L T

~J




